F36CN_EU_FL(AC02133) TRACTOR

Parts Catalogue

W TYm



GROUP NO

G. ENGINE
A01_004
A02_005
A03_003
A04_004
A05_003
A06_002
AQ07_002
A08_006
A09_002
A10_004
A11_005
A12_006
A13_002
A14_001
A16_018
A17_021
A18_005
A19_005
A20_007
A21_002
A23_003
A26_001
A27_004
A28_001
A29_005
A30_003
A31_003
A32_002
A33_006
A35_002
A36_002
A38_004
A39_001
A40_003

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

CYLINDER BLOCK

DRIVE PULLY

CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION
BREATHER OPTION
CAMSHAFT

ALTERNATOR

COOLING WATER PUMP
COOLING FAN SPACER
INJECTOR

FUEL INJECTON

PLUMBING, FUEL

FUEL FILTER BRACKET

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION
INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
FLYWHEEL

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

HEAD, CYLINDER

HEAD COVER
TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
COOLER, ENGINE OIL

OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE
PISTON

LEVER, LOCKER

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

IDLE GEAR

COVER, FRONT GEAR
GAUGE, OIL LEVEL

OIL FILLER CAP

LIFT ASS'Y OPTION

PAGE

10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
62
64
66
68
70



GROUP NO

G. ENGINE
A41_001
A42_003
A43_001
A44 003
A45_001
A48_006

CONTENTS

GROUP NAME

COMP,DRIVE PULLEY ASS'Y OPTION
MOTER, STARTIONS

DPF SUPPORT OPTION

DPF MOUNTING OPTION

DPF

V-BELT

F. TRANSMISSION

FO1010
FO1020
FO1030
F02010
F02020
F02030
FO3010
FO3040
FO4010
FO5020
FO5020
FO7030
FO7070
F08021
FO8060
F10010
F10020
F10030
F10040
F10061
F10063
F10064
F10120
F11020
F11080

CLUTCH HOUSING
TRANSMISSION CASE

REAR AXLE HOUSING
CLUTCH RELEASE

CLUTCH SHAFT

SHUTTLE SHAFT

MAIN SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT
RANGE SHIFT GEAR

FORNT DRIVE SHAFT

RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y
RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y
PTO DRIVE SHAFT

MAIN P.T.O SHAFT

FORK, MAIN SHIFT

FORK, PTO SHIFT

CASE, HYD CYLINDER

LIFT ARM

SAFETY VALVE

STOP VALVE
DRAFT/POSITION CONTROL LEVER
DRAFT CONTROL LEVER
POSITION CONTROL LEVER
REAR SCV

LEVER ASS'Y, RANGE SHIFT
4WD LEVER

PAGE

72
74
76
78
80
82

84
86
89
92
94
96
98
100
102
104
106
108
110
112
115
117
119
121
123
125
127
129
131
134
136



-4 -

A01_004

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

CYLINDER BLOCK

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-5-

AOT —004 Year/Month
ATTOONA-ETC CYLINDER BLOCK
(AB00325) 2022-12-16

=4 REFHD E 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [EAQ0004722A HEOEEXY BLOCK,CYLINDER 1

1 [EA00004722B HEEEXY BLOCK,CYLINDER 1

2 |HRD0103101B HEIOEE 1

2 |HRDO103101E HEIOEE 1

2 |HRD0103101C HEIOEE BLOCK, CYLINDER 1

2 |HRD0103101D HEIOEE 1

3 |HRA0100102B3 | H|O{ & ZH(1) CAP,MAIN BEARING 1

4 |HRA0100103B3 [HI{&EZH(2) CAP,MAIN BEARING 3

5 [HRA0100104B4 [EEMHIVZTY) SCREW,HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 8 |M12X15

5 [HRA0100104A4 |[EEMHIEZ) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M12X1.5X75

6 [22351-030010 Az PIN, SPRING (3-01) 1 |D3X10

7 127241-300000 WHE2{1 30 PLUG (D30) 6 |D30XT1.6

8 |HRAO0100108A4 576,ALLE2{112 PLUG,EXPANSION 3

9 |27231-500000 HAEEHID 50 PLUG,EXPANSION 1 | D50XT2.0

10 [23871-020000 | H|O| T Z2{1(PT1/4) Plug, Pipe 2 |PT1/4

11 [HRA0201100A4 e | PIN,GUIDE 2

12 |HM23030000A4 |E2{1(=253|H) PLUG 1 |NPTF1"

13 |HRUO100105A3 | BA[(#=H) BUSH, CAM SHAFT 1

14 |23871-010000 HolmZz{1 PLUG 1 [PT1/8

15 [HRAO0100800A4 o) PIN,OIL 1




-6 -

A02_005

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

DRIVE PULLY

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-7 -

A02_005

Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC_5 DRIVE PULLY
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRUO140100A3 |V-E2| V-PULLEY 1




-8 -

A03_003

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

CRANK SHAFT PULLEY

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-9-

A03—003 Year/Month
ATTOONAETC s CRANK SHAFT PULLEY
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EAO00005665A JAHI=EZ|E CRANK SHAFT PULLEY ASS'Y 1
2 |HRAO0800800A4 HetM(VEL) WASHER,PLAIN 1 (T8.0
3 |HHO09090000A4 |=E(V-E&|) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 [M14X1.5%X30
4 122512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0|Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1 | 7X7X14




-10 -

Year/Month

2022-12-16

GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION

A04_004

A1700N4-ETC_5

(AB00325)

oJ




-11 -

A04_004

. Year/Month
ATT0ONA-ETC 5 GLOW PLUG ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
eu| HEHD = E 3 ~z| 74 e
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |HK15170000A4 |O€Z2{1 GLOW PLUG 3
2 |HAO0000920A Hi M H HARNESS H 1

HRA1801300A

FHE (O 2= 2{7)

CONNECTOR, ELECTRICAL




-12 -

A05_003

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 13 -

S CRANK SHAFT ASS'Y OPTION rear/Month
A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [EAO00004724A AW I=XT CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
2 |HRD0800101CO |3dHAH CRANK SHAFT 1
2 |HRD0800101B0O 3y3a=x CRANK SHAFT 1
3 [22512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0|Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1 | 7X7X14
4 |HRAO0800200A3 [229ALLZAEA7| GEAR,CRANK SHAFT 1
5 |HRAO100201A3 233,ALL, Ol 21 O] & (&) BEARING,MAIN (UPPER) 4
6 |HRAO0100202A3 234,ALL, Ol 21 0] & (3 BEARING,MAIN (LOWER) 4
7 |HRAD100301A3  |236ALL 22128012 weeem 2
8 |HRAO100302A3 237 AL A 2|~ EH]0{ 21(5h THRUST BEARING, CRANKSHAFT >

(LOWER)




- 14 -

A06_002

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

BREATHER OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 15 -

A06—002 Year/Month
A1700NA-ETC 5 BREATHER OPTION
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRA0404000A4  |s97.A14172023 2122+ TUBE,BREATHER 1 [D17.3xT2.3
2 |HRD0404100C3 |EZ|HzZ2A BREATHER HOSE 1
2 |HRD0404100D3 BE|HzA HOSE,PLAIN 1
3 [23080-021000 244,A202322, A 2T CLAMP,VBAND 2




- 16 -

A07_002

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

CAMSHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-17 -

A07—002 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC 5 CAMSHAFT
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HH08060000B4 246,ALLEf T TAPPET, VALVE 6
2 |HRA0700200B4 247 ALLZEAZE ROD,PUSH 6
3 [EAO0005960A 4= = 3H(TS) CAM SHAFT ASS'Y 1
4 |HRA0700302A3 |[250,ALLZ=7|04 GEAR,CAMSHAFT 1
5 122512-070140 230,ALLZ2t0|Y7|0|(7%7*14) KEY, SLIDING (07-14) 1 | 7X7X14
6 |HRAO0700304A4 A AEH|OE (?:*.l —f—) Bearing, Camshaft Thrust 1
7 2

26106-080162

EHX =2 E8X16

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 18 -

A08_006

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

ALTERNATOR

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-19 -

A08—006 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC_5 ALTERNATOR
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EA00004190A 2™ 7| = EH(12V-70A) ALTERNATOR ASS'Y(12V-70A) 1
1 | EA00004190B 2™ 7| = EH(12V-70A) ALTERNATOR ASS'Y(12V-70A) 1
2 |26106-081052 SZLUZUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 | M8X1.25X105
3 [HN21240000A4 |ALfO|A SPACER ALTERNATOR 1 |D8.3xD15.3
3 |HN21240000B4 | 2H[O| A SPACER, ALTERNATOR 1 |D8.3XD15.3
4 [22137-080000 QtAM8 WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 1 (M8
5 122217-080000 AIZEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 1 M8
6 [26716-080002 |ZHE NUT,HEX (D8) 1 |M8xP1.25
7 |RR15170000B4 2FM 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 1723
7 |RR15170000A4 QtA 8.5x20x3.2 WASHER 8.5X20X3.2 1 |T3.2x20x20
8 |26013-080302 QIMZE S ZEE(+SW) | HEX BOLT W/WASHER 1 | M8XP1.25X30




- 20 -

A09 002 Year/Month

ATTOONAETC 5 COOLING WATER PUMP
(AB00325) 2022-12-16

e




-21 -

A09—002 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC.5 COOLING WATER PUMP
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD E 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EA00006114B WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
1 |EA00006114A WZtm o Xt WATER PUMP ASS'Y 1
2 |24341-000280 446,ALL,0-S-28 O-RING, FIX (®28) 1 |S28
3 |HRA1200200A3 |'dZt HI JpAZ GASKETWATERPUMP 1 {705
3 |HRA1200200B3 |IjZ(CWPHHLZ) GASKET, WATER PUMP 1 [T0.5
4 | EA00004306B HEZX™EHE I BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 1 176.0
4 | EA00004306A HEZXH™HeZ|Z BRACKET, ALTERNATOR 1 |T76.0
5 [26106-080602 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X60
6 |26106-080552 SLA4EUXEE HEX FLANGE BOLT (D80) 3 | M8XP1.25X55
7 |HK10030000A3 260,ALL A 2 AEH THERMOSTAT 1
8 |HA10670000B4 MEAEY F{H TtAZ GASKET,THERMOSTAT 1 |T0.5
8 |HA10670000C4 |HHIHZ GASKETWATER PUMP 1 {705
9 |HC09160000B4 FHH (A HAELE) COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
10 [26106-080182 444 ALLEMX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
11 [HH12190000A3 |=MAM WATER TEMP SENSOR 1
12 [23414-100014 Sij PACKING,COPPER 1 [M10
13 [23414-160000 Sij WASHER,SEALING 1 [M16
14 |HH12210000A3 | AllA{ (0 0{ 3| H) SENSOR,GLOW PLUG 1
15 |FLW5110000B3 |T-ZQE T-JOINT 1
16 [26736-160002 E=NUT HEXNUT 1 |M16XP1.5
17 |FLW5100000A3 |T-ZRQE T-Joint 1
18 |HRC1204000A4 369,A22, = Q1 EPT1/4 NIPPLE,PLAINPIPE 1 |PT 1/4
18 |HRC1204000B4 |Z=CQIE PT 1/4 NIPPLE, PLAIN PIPE 1 |D13.8XT2.3
18 |HRC1204000C4 |Z=CQIE PT 1/4 JOINT, PT 1/4 1 |D13.8XT2.3




- 22 -

A10_004

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

COOLING FAN SPACER

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 23 -

A 0_004 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC_5 COOLING FAN SPACER
(EUEED) 2022-12-16
(NO)| (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1| EAO0004118A AT O] M ('l 22l SPACER(COOLING FAN) 1
2 126106-080352 SLEUHXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4 [M8XP125%35




- 24 -

Year/Month

2022-12-16

INJECTOR

A11_005

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)




- 25 -

A 1—005 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC_5 INJECTOR
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EA00000642A HBEAME R (LTI INJECTOR 3
1 | EA00000642B AR EArEE X INJECTOR 3
2 |HRA0405000A4 |=ZAL0[A SPACER, FUEL INJECTOR 3 (T08
3 [HRA0404900A4 |464ALLEHE(=F) SEAL,INJECTOR 3 |T15




- 26 -

A12_006

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

FUEL INJECTON

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 27 -

AT 2—006 Year/Month
ATTOONAETC 5 FUEL INJECTON
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [HRD130010DC1 AZEAIEHIZI X3 PUMP,FUELINJECTION 1
1 [HRD130010DA1 AZEAIEHIZI XS - E&l | puMPFUELINJECTION 1
2 124311-000500 og O-RING, DYNAMIC (®50) 1 [P50
3 |HRD070080DC3 |YERAHZ7|0f GEAR, FUEL PUMP 1
3 |HRD070080DB3 |¥EEAHHZ7|0f GEAR FUELPUMP 1
4 122217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 IM12
5 |26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 1 |M12X1.75
6 |26367-080002 259, FLEUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 4 |M8XP1.25
7 [HRD130020DB4 |VEX|X|E 23 (A) BRACKET, PUMP 1 [T45
7 |HRD130020DA4  |521,A1417,VEXI X 222 (A) BRACKET,PUMP 1 |T45
8 [HRA130030DB4 |VEX|X|E2}7(B) BRACKET,PUMP 1 [T 45
8 [HRA130030DA4 |[297,A202322VEX|X| 22t (B) BRACKET(A),PUMP 1 (T45
9 |26106-100162 EHX|=ZEM10X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M10XP1.5X16
10 [26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X16
11 |EA00002101B S3-HMH LEVER, HOOK, ACCEL 1
11 |EAO0002101A S3-HMH LEVER, HOOK, ACCEL 1
12 | EA00004263B M I E (Al HY) SUPPORT(ACCELERATOR LEVER) 1 |T4.0
12 | EA00004263A M I E (Al HY) SUPPORT(ACCELERATOR LEVER) 1 |T4.0
13 |HRA1300702A9 |78 PIN 1
14 [EA00002103A | PIN 1 |N4
15 |22272-000050 ESAHED RING, CIRCLIP (® 05) 1 |D5
16 [EA00003768A oA MM PICKUP SENSOR 1




- 28 -

A13_002

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

PLUMBING, FUEL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 29 -

A13_002

Year/Month
ATTOONAETC s PLUMBING, FUEL
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
a¥|  BEHS z g = 22| 4 4] 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HA13240000B4 | 2|H|O|LH 7{H] CLAMP,TUBE 1
1 |HA13240000C4 | 2|H|O| #H] CLAMP,TUBE 1
2 |HA13230000A4 2/gol4 BRACKET,FUELPLUMBING 2
3 [26106-060182 434A22, SUEUXZE Bolt, Hexa (6-18) 2 |M6X1.0X18
4 |HRD150050DA0 |523A1417,912It0| XX #H(A) TUBE,INJECTORFUELSUPPLY 1
4 |HRD150050DB0 |9 =IO|=XTHA) TUBE, INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1
5 |HRD150060DA0 |524A1417, 2 1t0| Zx8H(B) TUBE,INJECTORFUELSUPPLY 1
5 |HRD150060DB0 | ZIfO|ZZ&TH(B) TUBE, INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1
6 |HRD150070DB0 | E2ItO|Z=Z=THC) TUBE, INJECTOR FUEL SUPPLY 1
6 [HRD150070DA0 |525A1417, % 20H0| =X SH(C) TUBE,INJECTORFUELSUPPLY 1
7 |HRD1500900C3 El|ojo|=xgt PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1
7 |HRD1500900D3 |E|guto|==xst MANIFOLD, FUEL 1
8 [HK13440000A4 306,ALL I Z(Z QI E) QR A) GASKET,FUELMANIFOLD 3
9 [HK13450000A4 SZI-™HHE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 3 [M12X1.5
10 | EAOOOOO700A E|fsA TUBE, FUEL DRAIN 1 |NONE
11 | EA00006187A Cobra2 #=Z(@11) COBRA CLAMP 2
12 |HRA1502400D4 XOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
12 [HRA1502400C4 EOIE CONNECTOR, BANJO 1
13 |HA13250000A4  [751,1417,m0|=2]Ej|0|L CLAMP,TUBE 1 | T3.2X25X50
13 |HA1325000084 | 2|E{|0|L{7{H CLAMP, TUBE 1 |T3.2X25X50




-30 -

A14_001

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

FUEL FILTER BRACKET

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 31 -

A14—001 Year/Month
FUEL FILTER BRACKET

A1700N4-ETC_5

(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |[EAO0005153A AZZHEZA XS FUEL FILTERT BRACKET ASSY 1
1 [EA00005153B AZZHEZA XS FUEL FILTERT BRACKET ASSY
2 [26106-080162 ZHX 2 EBX16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8XP1.25X16




- 32 -

A16_018

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 33 -

A16_018 ' Year/Month
ATTOONAETC s FUEL FILTER ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00325) 2022-12-16

=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)

EAOO005318A A= EH FUEL FILTER

26367-100002 263,ALL D H L E(RLEAY NUT,HEXAGONFLANGE M10X1025

S AZTS HOSE, FUEL ASSY NONE

EA00006188A

CobraZ2 #=(13)

COBRA CLAMP

1
2
3 |EAO0000173A
4
4

EA00006188A

CobraZ2 ¥ = (@13)

COBRA CLAMP

NDINNI=Iipp—




34 -

Year/Month

2022-12-16

INTAKE MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION

A17_021

A1700N4-ETC_5

(AB00325)




- 35 -

26216-080402

moinlo

STUD BOLT

AT 7—021 INTAKE ' Year/Month
ATTOONAETC 5 MANIFOLD ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
Wl FE¥= =3 =3 =g 4 H| D
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
EA00000220E S7|0iLEE MANIFOLD, AR INTAKE 1
EA00000221A HZ(S7|0fLZE) GASKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD 1
26106-080702 EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8
26367-080002 259, FLEUXHE HEX FLANGE NUT (®8) 2 |M8XP1.25
26216-080302 A E(1.5D) STUD[1.5D].8X30 1 |M8X1.25X30
Al
= 1




- 36 -

A18_005

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

FLYWHEEL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-37 -

Al 8—005 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC 5 FLYWHEEL
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00002245B Eetol2 =zt FLYWHEEL ASS'Y 1
1 | EA00002245A Eoto|gl =gt FLYWHEEL ASS'Y 1 |NONE
2 | EA00002246A Eztol= FLYWHEEL 1
2 | EA00002246B Eztol= FLYWHEEL 1
3 [HAO07070000A2 217| RING GEAR FLYWHEEL 1
4 122312-080160 Hal PIN, DOWEL (8-16) 1 |D8X16
5 |24104-063024 =H| 02 6302UU BALL BEARING (#6302UU) 1
6 |EA00002306A EC0|EEE BOLT, FLYWHEEL 6 |M10 X 1.25




- 38 -

Al 9—005 Year/Month
ATTOONAETC s FLYWHEEL HOUSING
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
3




-39 -

26106-080302

Pl

&
)
Im

HEX BOLT, FLANGE

M8XP1.25X30

AT 9—005 Year/Month
ATTOONAETC 5 FLYWHEEL HOUSING
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
Sl HEEHs =3 - 4 H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
22312-080160 o PIN, DOWEL (8-16) 4 |D8X16
EAO00004090A Of2EIEAUX] MOUNTING FLANGE 1
26106-100252 SUZHXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M10XP1.5X25
HRC0300800A9 QAAMBIL A Xt OIL SEAL HOUSE Ass'y 1
HRA0301401B2 UM OILSEAL CASE 1
HRC0300802A4 |2 LA(F) OIL SEAL (F) 1 (D85 X 102 X
SUE 9




- 40 -

e (e}
€ A0
O (V]
> r
e o
g | S
> ~
o
Ll
)
Z
—
>
)
a)
<
Ll
T

A20_007

A1700N4-ETC_5

(AB00325)

O— 10

N
M

b ———————————

18




- 41 -

A20—007 Year/Month
ATTOONAETC & HEAD, CYLINDER
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EAO0005926A A BIE ¢ ExE-A1700N4-ETR 4 CYLINER HEAD ASS'Y 1
2 |EA00005927A AzIHg Exg CYLINER HEAD ASS'Y 1
3 | EA00005928A s = CYLINER HEAD 1
4 |HRA0400103C4 Hi 7|8 2 7}0| E GUIDEVALVE STEM 6 |D13/D8
5 |HRA0400104B4 |S7|HWEHAIE SEAT,ENGINEINTAKEVALVE 3
6 |HRA0400105B4 |H{7|WEAIE SEAT,ENGINE EXHAUST VALVE 3
7 | HK03680000B4 344 ALLHEH CAP,VALVE 6
8 |27241-220000 WYEH 22 PLUG,EXPANSION 6
9 |27241-400000 BT 40 (335,ALL,PLUGAO) PLUG (D40) 2
10 |HRA0400200A4 |337ALLS7|¥E= VALVE,INTAKE 3
11 |HRA0400300A4 |338ALLHH7|HE VALVE,EXHAUST 3
12 |HA03070000A4 |340ALLEZAIY SEAL VALVESTEM 6
13 |HRAO400700A4 |341ALLEAZE SPRING,VALVE 6
14 | HRAO400800A4  |342ALLEAZ23|E 0| RETAINER VALVESPRING 6
15 [HRA0400900A4  [343ALLM=AZTE COTTER,VALVE 12
16 |HRA0100700A4 347 ALLEE(HEHYE) SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 [M11X1.5X92
17 |HRA0100500A4 |AMEILE 2E SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 11 |M11X1.5
18 |HRR0100400B2 S| E7tAZ GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD 1
19 |22312-040100 Hal o PIN, DOWEL (4-10) 2 | D4x10
20 | EAO0005449A 0l A A A(T5) PRE-CHAMBER 3
21 |23871-010000 HolmEe1 PLUG 1 |PT1/8
22 |26216-080352 HEEE(1.5D) BOLT, STUD 8 X 35 1 | M8X1.25X35




- 42 -

Year/Month

2022-12-16

HEAD COVER

A21_002

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)




- 43 -

A21_002

Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC_5 HEAD COVER
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
a¥|  REHD =l =l +2| 4 4 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRD0402300B0 |SIEHHZE - A1700 COVER,VALVE 1
1 |HRD0402300C0 |&IE=EH COVER, VALVE 1
2 |HRD0402400B3 S|EHHINZY - A1700 PACKING,HEAD COVER 1
3 |HA03520000B4 |440,ALLAHE7HHZY NUT,HEXAGONCAP 3
4 124311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (©14) 3 (P14
5 126587-040102 245ALLA A2 2(3X54X10) SCREW, FILLISTERHEADCAP 4 |M4X10
6 |HRA0403600A4 |589,ALLEZIHAHH COVER,BREATHER 1 |T1.2
6 |HRA0403600B4 |Ez2|H7HH COVER,BREATHER 1 |T1.2
7 |HRAO0403700A4 |590,ALL 7I0|Ex%t Valve, Pressure Relief 1
7 |HRA0403700B4 70| Ex3%t VALVE,PRESSURE RELIEF 1
8 |HRA0403800A4 |E2|H HH 7tAZ GASKET,BREATHER 1 |705
9 [HRA0403900A4 592 ALL EE| =X ot PLATE,BREATHERADJUSTING 1 |T12
9 |HRA0403900B4 SRl sy PLATE,BREATHER ADJUSTING 1 1T12
10 |HRA0404000A4  [597,A14172023, 2122 TUBE,BREATHER 1 |D17.3XT2.3
11 |HC03470000B4 =5 CAP,FILTER 1
12 [24311-000320 oz ((Pyd) O-RING, DYNAMIC (#32) 1 P32
13 |HC03720000B4 HiE BAFFLE 1 | 17MMX155M
14 [24341-000160 O-2(sd) O-RING, FIX (16) 1 Is10




- 44 -

A23_003

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 45 -

A23_003 ' Year/Month
ATTOONAETC 5 TURBOCHARGER SUPPORT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [23887-100002 E2{3(0|&) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 1 [M10
2 [23414-100000 429,A202322,11 10 PLAIN WASHER (D10) 1 |M10
3 126116-080122 =ET7T(8X12) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 3 |M8X1.25X12
4 123414-080000 320,ALLIHZ8 WASHER, PLAIN (48) 3 (M8
5 123871-030000 HoOlHEZ1 PLUG, PIPE 1 |PT3/8




- 46 -

A26_001

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

COOLER, ENGINE OIL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 47 -

A26_001 Year/Month
AT700N4-ETC 5 COOLER, ENGINE OIL
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
sl REHS = E 3 e 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |EAO0000309A QA= OIL COOLER ASSY 1
2 | EA00002818A AHO|AM (LY ED) SPACER(PRESSURE C.V) 1
3 |24321-000600 O- & 1AG-60(=4h) SEAL,ORING 1 |G60
2 TEAD00029008 S ol B A Aol ZEK\JCFEORTCEMENT BRACKET{COOIER 1
4 |EAOO002900A  |=z=aizieu@eismoly) Cpncer N BRACKETICOOLER
5 [26106-060122 |SAUEUX=ZE HEX BOLT (6-12) 2 |M6XP1.0X12
6 | EA0O0000310A EERYEY) BOLT, OIL COOLER 1
7 |HRC1204000A4 369,A22, & QI EPT1/4 NIPPLE,PLAINPIPE 1 [PT 1/4
7 |HRC1204000B4 |Z=CQIE PT 1/4 NIPPLE, PLAIN PIPE 1 |D13.8XT2.3
7 |HRC1204000C4 |Z=C9IE PT 1/4 JOINT, PT 1/4 1 |D13.8XT2.3
8 [EA00002854A QA HHZL S AA COOLANT HOSE A, OIL COOLER 1
9 |EA00006186A KALEZHZ KALE CLAMP 2
10 [EA00006186A KALEZHZ KALE CLAMP 2
11 | EAO0002902A QAT HHZIS AR LUB. COOLER COOLANT HOSE B 1




- 48 -

A27_004

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16

N e\
s, ©
T =N
. 12 N\ 14
15
AT
.al;l .-| ";_._- ."
L R~
i .f'-'_"?lx_ql =
: 0.C .H\TIT_' —
- 7 g e - 2
S [ ! A e
—Jl N~ 5 o @
o 5 T~
7/ 4




- 49 -

A27—004 ' Year/Month
ATOONETC 5 OIL PAN ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
el 2EHs B B o 4|2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 [26106-080252 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 |M8XP1.25X25
2 |HRD0300400B0 U ADOPTOR,OILPAN 1
3 |23490-140002 393,A202322, 28| 2121 Plug, Drain 1 [(M14
4 [24311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 [P16
5 |HRDO0300700A1 |37 H PAN,OIL 1 [T16
6 |HRAO300800A4 L=k PIN,GUIDE 1
7 126106-080122 FLUEUXEE Bolt, Hexa (8-12) 8 |M8XP1.25X12
8 [26106-080502 328ALLSZHEURZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 | M8X1.25X50
9 |26106-081002 SLA4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 10 | M8X1.25X100
10 |126106-081202 BOLTM8X120PLATED SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4
11 [HFO1470000A4 392, ALL.A}A MAGNET 1
12 [HRD1100800B2 Qs ol Xt TUBE,LUBOILSUCTION 1
12 | EA00006364B Qs ol xot TUBE, LUB OIL SUCTION 1
13 |HRD1100700B4 |mIjZ (LS zEh GASKET, OIL PAN 1 1705
13 |HRD1100700A4 |5t 7tA3 GASKET,OILPAN 1 |T05
14 |26106-080352 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X35
15 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16




- 50 -

A28_001

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




51 -

A28_001 Year/Month
AT700N4-ETC 5 PUMP, LUBRICATING OIL
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
Wl REAS = = szl 7Y Ik
(NO)|  (PART NO) PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qv (SPEQ) (REMARK)

26450-060252

w
&ifo
>
P
-
1o
_|\J
02
M
o
ke

EA00006157A QM xot PUMP COMP , OIL 1

EA00006116A QAUHIxB OIL PUMP ASS'Y 1

HRA1100112A3 |385ALL Y EH=Z 7|0 GEAR,LUBRICATINGOILPUMP 1

HRA1100600B4 |DfZ(LLHEI) GASKET,LUB OIL PUMP 1 |705

HRA1100600A4 QUHEZ JtAZ GASKET,LUBOILPUMP 1 |705
4

SCREW,SOCKETHEADCAP M6X1.0X25




52 -

A29_005

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 53 -

A29—005 Year/Month
ATOONETC 5 FILTER, LUBRICATING OIL
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
Wl FE¥= =3 =3 =g 4 H| D
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
HRA1100900B3 QA 2|3l HEAD,LUBOILFILTER 1
HRA1101000A4 |2YZE 7tAZ GASKET,FILTERHEAD 1 1705
HRA1101000B4 |mfZ(LLEH) GASKET,FILTER HEAD 1 {105
EA00004647A L AUSH OIL FILTER 1
26106-080202 SUZHXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 3 | M8XP1.25X20
EA00002852A Qe XM o X5t PRESSURE CONTORL VALVE 1
HA09250000A3 Qo A QK| SWITCH,OILPRESSURE 1




A30_003

700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE




- 55 -

A30—003 Year/Month
ATTOONAETC & FRONT GEAR ACCESSORY DRIVE
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrmy) (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 |HK02340000B3 SOOI I|{AHH HOUSING, POWER TAKEOFF 1
2 |HK02350000A4 |253,ALLI{Z GASKET ACCDRIVECOVER 1 1705
24101-060064 =H0{ 26006 Bearing, Ball (#6006) 1 #6006




- 56 -

A31—003 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC_5 PISTON
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
7

11




- 57 -

A31 —003 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC_5 PISTON
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=¥ FEH= R =4 =¥ 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRA0801300A9 |I|AEZXT PISTON ASS'Y 3
2 |HRAO0801301C1 I A EA2300(T),A1700 PISTON,ENGINE A2300(T),A1700 3
2 [HRAO0801301B1 I~ E A2300(T)A1700 PISTON,ENGINE 3
3 |HRA0801303A4 401,A172322, T AEJ(1ST) RING,1STCOMPRESSIONPISTON 3
4 [HRA0801304B4 739,A172322, T A E 2 (2ND) RING,2NDCOMPRESSIONPISTON 3
5 |HRAO0801305B4  |740,A172322, |2 E&(OIL) RING,OILPISTON 3
6 [HK27150000D4 A= PIN,PISTON 3
6 [HK27150000C4 ojAExm PIN,PISTON 3
7 |HAO08070000A4 |468ALLEHEZ RING,RETAINING 6
8 |HRA0801600C9 |AH4IUEZEZT ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
8 |HRA0801600B9 HUEl 2 E XS ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
9 |HRA0801601C2 HUEZE ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
9 |HRA0801601B2 HUEZE ROD,ENGINE CONNECTING 3
10 |HRA0801603B4 | A|(TAEH) BUSHING 3
10 |HRAO801603A4  [409,ALL AT AEH) BUSHING 3
11 [HRAO801602A4  |408ALLEEFH4HEZE) SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 6
12 |HRA0801700A3 |FHH4EIZE HO{& CONNECTING ROD BEARING 6




- 58 -

A32_002

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

LEVER, LOCKER

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-59 -

A32—002 Year/Month
ATTOONAETC 5 LEVER, LOCKER
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
a¥|  BEHS = = +2| 7Y 4] 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRDO0401100B2 |E2HY==xT LEVER, ROCKER 1
1 |HRDO401100A2 |541,A1417, 27 Y4=x8 SHAFTA'SSY.ROCKERARM 1
1 |HRD0401100C2 |E2HY==xT LEVER, ROCKER 1
2 |HRA0401200A4 |412ALLMZEE(A) SUPPORT,ROCKERLEVER 1
3 |HRA0401300A4 |MZEE(B) SUPPORT,ROCKERLEVER 2
4 [HRAO0401400A4 |414ALLAZY(EHY) SPRING,COMPRESSION 2
5 |HRDO0401500A3 |542,A1417,27{&= SHAFT,ROCKERLEVER 1
5 |HRD0401500B3 |[ZH&A= SHAFT, ROCKER LEVER 1
6 |HRA0401600B4 |Z2H LEVER,ROCKER 6
6 |HRA0401600C4 |Z2HY LEVER,ROCKER 6
6 |HRA0401600A4 |416,ALLEHY LEVER,ROCKER 6
7 | AF02110000E4 S =5 R LA} SCREW,RKRLEVERADJUSTING 6
8 |HH05280000A4 418,ALLHE NUT,VALVEADJUSTING 6
9 126921-080102 419,ALL,STOPSCREW SCREW,SLOTTEDSET 1
10 [22242-000190 =g AEl9 SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 19) 2 D19
11 |HRA0401800A4 |421ALLMESEE STUD 3
12 122117-120000 422 ALL2IA12 WASHER, PLAIN (® 12) 3 [M12
13 [HA03180000B4 423 ALL4HE NUT,REGULARHEXAGON 3




-60 -

A33_006

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

EXHAUST MANIFOLD

Year/Month

2022-12-16

5
25

>

e




- 61 -

A33_006 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC.5 EXHAUST MANIFOLD
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00003158B Hi 7| O L| 2 = (DPF) EXHAUST MANIFOLD(DPF) 1
1 |EA00003158A Hi 7| O L| 2 = (DPF) EXHAUST MANIFOLD(DPF) 1
2 |HRDO0600200A3 |HHZ|OHLEE 7123 GASKET EXHAUSTMANIFOLD 1 |T0.6(T0.3X2)
3 |12621D-080552 MEBEE BOLT 2
4 |2636A-080002 |SLUSUXHE NUT 2
5 12610D-080552 SAEUHXEE HEXAGON_FLANGE 4
6 |23871-020000 | E O] Z2{1(PT1/4) Plug, Pipe 1 |PT1/4




- 62 -

A35 002 Year/Month

A1700N4-ETC_5 IDLE GEAR
(AB00325) 2022-12-16

TR e i
;. o *-' .:_‘;.-_
:t.' I | Ty,
L s L] H T

A §Rnd 3
L', o u_\_‘__ ) i.:-.‘?l

K- " - b 3
3 e - -
L v L]
LA .




- 63 -

A35—002 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC_5 IDLE GEAR
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRAO700600A3 |OO|E7|0{ =3t GEAR,IDLER 1
2 |HRA0700601A9 |O}O|E7|0f 1
3 |HHO08120000A4 |2 A[(O}0]=7]0) BUSH 1
4 |EA00000848B Ol0|E7|01% SHAFT, IDLER 1 |NONE
5 122217-080000 AIZEIQIMS WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 2 | M8
6 |HRUO700700A4 |EE(OI0|E7|0{%) BOLT,IDLESHAFT 2




- 64 -

A36—002 Year/Month
AT700NA-ETC 5 COVER, FRONT GEAR

(AB00325) 2022-12-16
4




- 65 -

A36_002

Year/Month
ATOONETC 5 COVER, FRONT GEAR
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
S EETE z g z g s Bl 1
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |HRAO20010DE2 |Z&HX|(7|0{AH O|2) PLATE, GEAR COVER 1 117.2
2 |24311-000160 O- P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16
3 [26116-080162 FU=E SCREW,HEXAGONHEADCAP 3 | M8X1.25X16
4 |HMO02380000A4 |290ALLAMEE STUD 5 |M8X1.25X30
5 126716-080002 FLUHE NUT,HEX (D8) 2 |M8xP1.25
6 |EA00006686A 7| O{ A O] & GEAR CASE 1
7 |HRC0200402B4 LUH(G) OIL SEAL (G) 1 |D55 X 72 X1
8 |HC01230000C4 |#H COVER ACCESSORYDRIVE 2 |T45
9 [HA02110000B4 T|0{AH Ol A HH FtAZM GASKET,ACCDRIVECOVER 2 |T05
10 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 8 |M8XP1.25X16
11 {23414-080000 320,ALL,I{Z8 WASHER, PLAIN (8) 1 |M8
12 |26106-080222 SL4EUXEZE SCREW, HEX FLANGE HEAD CAP 1 |M8X1.25X22
13 [26106-080902 326 ALLSZUEZUREE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2
14 [26106-080852 327, ALLE MK 2 E8X85 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 7 |M8X1.25X85
15 |26106-080602 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 3 |M8XP1.25X60
16 |26106-080502 328ALLRZHEURZE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8X1.25X50




- 66 -

A38_004

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

GAUGE, OIL LEVEL

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 67 -

A38_004

Year/Month
ATTOONAETC 5 GAUGE, OIL LEVEL
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO)[  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EAO0006257A a4/8s DIPSTICK 1

2 | EA00004584A

70| E(H#3)

TUBE, OIL GAUGE




- 68 -

A39_001

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

OIL FILLER CAP

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 69 -

A39_001

Year/Month
ATOONAETC & OIL FILLER CAP
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME)  |am|  (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HC03470000B4 @97 CAP,FILTER 1
2 [24311-000320 oz (PH) O-RING, DYNAMIC (432) 1




- 70 -

A40_003

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

LIFT ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




=71 -
A4O—003 Year/Month
ATTOONAETC s LIFT ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=¢|  HEHS =3 =3 =g 4 H| 2
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [HKO03530000A4 2 ZE BRACKET,LIFTING 1 |T45
1 |HK03530000B4 g ZE BRACKET,LIFTING 1 |T45
2 |26106-080162 EUX|ZEsX16

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X16




72 -

A41_001

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

COMP,DRIVE PULLEY ASS'Y OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16

‘
b ;
ot >
—3




- 73 -

A41_001

Year/Month
AT700N4-ETC 5 COMP,DRIVE PULLEY ASS'Y OPTION
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |HRC7001500A3 Aoy M 3 VELD V PULLEY 1

2 |26013-080302

AMZEYUSZEE(+SW) | HEX BOLT W/WASHER 4

M8XP1.25X30




- 74 -

A42—003 Year/Month
AT700NA-ETC 5 MOTER, STARTIONS
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
2




- 75 -

A42—003 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC.5 MOTER, STARTIONS
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) QTty) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 | EA00004194A A EFE{(2.2KW) STARTER 1
1 |EA00004194B A EFE{(2.2KW) STARTER 1
2 [26216-120302 STUD STUDBOLT 1
3 122217-120000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 1 IM12
4 |26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 1 [M12X1.75




- 76 -

A43_001

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

DPF SUPPORT OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-77 -

A43—001 Year/Month
AT700NA-ETC 5 DPF SUPPORT OPTION
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |[EAO0003192B

DPFF 222t =g

FUEL FILTER BRACKET(DPF)

1 [EA00003192C

=
DPFF 2=t =g

FUEL FILTER BRACKET(DPF)

2 |26106-080162

EHX =2 E8X16

SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP

M8XP1.25X16




- 78 -

A44_003

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

DPF MOUNTING OPTION

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 79 -

A44—003 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC.5 DPF MOUNTING OPTION
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrmy) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |EA00003163B DPF AL E(A) DPF SUPPORT(A) 1
1 |EAO0003163A DPF AL E(A) DPF SUPPORT(A) 1
2 |2636A-080002 FLEUXHE NUT 8
3 12621D-080252 HEEE BOLT 8
4 [EAO0005692A 7kAZU(DPF IN) GASKET(DPF IN) 2
5 |26106-080202 SZLUZUXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 4 |M8XP1.25X20
6 |EA00003162B DPF A X E(B) DPF SUPPORT(B) 1
6 |EA00003162C DPF A X E(B) DPF SUPPORT(B) 1
7 126106-100302 FLEUHXEE HEXFLANGEBOLT 3 |M10XP1.5X30
8 [26106-080252 SZLUZUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M8XP1.25X25




- 80 -

A45_001

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

DPF

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 81 -

A45—001 Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC_5 DPF
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)

2636A-080002

SIS R E

1 |EA00004297A DPFZ2H4.66") DPF ASS'Y(4.66") 1
2 |EA00004336A KM M S A(IN) DIFF. SENTOR(IN) 1
3 |EA00004337A KM M S A (OUT) DIFF. SENTOR(OUT) 1
4 |EA00003291A KM DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE SENSOR 1
5 |EAOO005845A 2 &4l M (DARTS) TEMP SENSOR(DARTS) 1
6 2

NUT




- 82 -

A48_006

A1700N4-ETC_5
(AB00325)

V-BELT

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 83 -

A48_006

Year/Month
A1700N4-ETC_5 V-BELT
(AB00325) 2022-12-16
=4 REFHD 9 9 2| T4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qry) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | EAOOO05549A V-H# E RPF-L A40 V-BELT(A40) 1




-84 -

FO1010

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

CLUTCH HOUSING

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-85 -

FO1010 Year/Month
RGN e CLUTCH HOUSING
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
= HEEdHT = =3 = 4 H| 31
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00038686C K5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 | TAO0038686B S5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 | TA00038686D S5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 | TAOOO38686E S5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 | TAOOO38686F S5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 | TAO0038686G S5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 | TAO0038686H S5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 | TA00038686l S5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 | TA0O0038686J S5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 | TAO0038686K S5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 | TAO0038686L S5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
1 | TAO0038686M K5t CLUTCH HOUSING 1
2 |TA00038871B PTOSZ|E SLEEVE 1
2 [TA00038871D PTOSZ|E SLEEVE 1
2 [TA00038871C PTOSZ|E SLEEVE 1
2 |TA00038871E PTOSZ|E SLEEVE 1
3 |22351-060016 Az PIN, SPRING (6-16) 2 |D6X16
4 |26450-080142 SUAANH BOLT 6 |M8X14
5 [TA00042141A S X ClAa CLUTCH DISC ASSEMBLY 1
6 |TU38040000A SHK|HHE CLUTCH COVER ASS'Y 1
7 [26013-080202 IMEZE &2t Bolt, Hexa (8-20) 9 [M8XP1.25X20
8 |22351-080018 Az PIN, SPRING (8-18) 3 |D8X18
9 [TA00040214C HSEE(185mm) BOLT 2
9 [TA00040214B HSEE(185mm) BOLT 2
10 |22217-120000 AZE QLM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 5 |M12
11 126716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 3 [M12X1.75
12 | TA0O0040213C SZEE(175mm) HEX BOLT 2
12 | TA0O0040213B SZEE(175mm) HEX BOLT 2
13 | TAOO040292A =E (M12xP1.75) HEX BOLT 1
13 | TA0O0040292B =E (M12xP1.75) HEX BOLT 1
14 | FB36330000A4 M= E 2t Hex Bolt With Washer 5 |M12XP1.75X5
14 | FB36330000B4 IR FZ HEX BOLT WITH WASHER 5 |M12XP1.75X5
15 [22312-080180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (8-18) 2 |D8x18
16 |22417-300250 7H&E3X25 PIN , COTTER (3-25) 1 |D3.0X25
17 | TA0O0038610B 74 COVER, CLUTCH HOUSING 1
17 | TAO0038610A 7 COVER, CLUTCH HOUSING 1
18 126106-100202 FLEUXEE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 4 |M10XP1.5X20 | DEL.20211013
19 | TAOOO55258A IEEHI(14 PLUG(14) 12
20 |TA00034078A ool B2 AIR BREATHER 1




- 86 -

F01020

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

TRANSMISSION CASE

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 87 -

FO1020 Year/Month

RO EE TRANSMISSION CASE

TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00038262C 20| PLATE 1
1 | TA00038262B Zg(0| PLATE 1
1 | TA00038262D Z8lo|E PLATE 1
2 [22312-100180 Halim PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 6 |D10X18
3 [26106-100302 SZLEUXEE HEXFLANGEBOLT 7 |M10XP1.5X30 |DEL.20211013
4 |TA00038687D ] Fo b ol Ea MISSION CASE 1
4 |TA00038687B O] o MISSION CASE 1
4 | TA00038687F O] o MISSION CASE 1
4 | TA00038687H O] o MISSION CASE 1
4 |TA00038687C o7 0lA MISSION CASE 1
4 | TA00038687E ] Fo b ol Ea MISSION CASE 1
4 | TA00038687G o7 0l MISSION CASE 1
4 | TA00038687! ] Fo b ol Ea MISSION CASE 1
4 |TA00038687) ] Fo b ol Ea MISSION CASE 1
4 |TA00038687K ] Fo b ol Ea MISSION CASE 1
4 |TA00038687M ] Fo b ol Ea MISSION CASE 1
4 | TA00038687N ] Fo b ol Ea MISSION CASE 1
4 |TA000386870 ] Fo b ol Ea MISSION CASE 1
5 |TA00038613A FHE TIFHY MAIN SHIFT FORK COVER 1 DEL.20211013
6 [26106-100202 SZLHEHX|EE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 4 | M10XP1.5X20
7 [NTA1130100A9 |=A PLUG 1
8 [24311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (©14) 3 |P14
9 [NTA1130000A4 |Z23{1 PLUG 1 |PF3/8 DEL.20211013
9 [NTA113000084 |Z231 PLUG 1 DEL.20211013
10 {24311-000160 O-&8 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16
11 |TB28120000C4 |E|RE22 DRAIN PLUG 2 |M14XP15
11 |TB28120000D4 |E|SE21 PLUG 2 |D23
12 |FT80120000A4 |AlS&2E(12X38) StudBolt(12X38) 5 DEL.20211013
12 |FT80120000B4 MEBEE STUD BOLT(12X38) 5 DEL.20211013
13 [22217-120000 AT EIQLM WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 19 [M12
14 |26716-120002 295ALLSZHE HEXA NUT295 5 [M12X1.75
15 |TH22090000A4  |=2EMi2P17535) BOLT (M12 P1.75X35) 14 |NONE DEL.20211013
15 [TH22090000B4 HEE(M12xP1.75x35) WASHER ASS'Y HEX BOLT 14 |- DEL.20211013
16 | TA00043199H SAFA O A (HST) REAR AXLE CASE 1
16 | TA00043199B SAFAO|A(HST) REAR AXLE CASE 1
16 | TA00043199C SR A O|A(HST) REAR AXLE CASE 1
16 | TA00043199D SAFA O A(HST) REAR AXLE CASE 1
16 | TA00043199F SR A O|A(HST) REAR AXLE CASE 1
16 |TA00043199G SAFA O A (HST) REAR AXLE CASE 1
17 |FT80370000A4 |F=S7 CAP,INTAKE 1
18 [24311-000180 O-RING(P18) O-RING, DYNAMIC (©18) 1 |p18
19 |TA00038076B ARs LOD 1
19 | TA00038076A Hee LOD 1
20 | CEE4050000A 2|2 & A E3/8 ELBOW(3/8) 1
20 |CEE4050000B4 | Xi2|5F A4 =3/8 ELBOW(3/8) 1 DEL.20211013




- 88 -

F01020 Year/Month
SRANSON K3 TRANSMISSION CASE

TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
sl REHS = E 3 N B3
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
21 | TTA3880000A4 O|'a' El’ Adapt, Connect PF3/8 1
21 [TTA3880000B4 714l E{PF3/8 CONNECT PF3/8 PF3/8 DEL.20211013
22 |24341-000160 O-2(sd) O-RING, FIX (16) 2 |s10




- 89 -

FO1030

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

REAR AXLE HOUSING

Year/Month

2022-12-16

~ ASSY BOLT, REAR TIRE




- 90 -

F01030 Year/Month
RANSON K3 REAR AXLE HOUSING
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
c| 2EUD Exe z o ~z| 74 8l
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00038690C SAFGRE(R) REAR AXLE HOUSING R 1
1 | TA00038690B SAFGRER) REAR AXLE HOUSING R 1
1 | TA00038690D SAFGE(R) REAR AXLE HOUSING R 1
1 | TAO0038690E SAFGER) REAR AXLE HOUSING R 1
1 | TA00038690G SAFGRER) REAR AXLE HOUSING R 1
2 |TA00038395B ool g mlL| () FINAL_REAR_PINION(R) 1
2 |TA00038395C ool g mlL| () FINAL_REAR_PINION(R) 1
2 |TA00038395D ool g mlL| () FINAL_REAR_PINION(R) 1
2 |TA00038395E ool g mlL| () FINAL_REAR_PINION(R) 1
3 [TA00038393B ool 47| 0{(2) FINAL_REAR_GEAR (R) 1
3 [TA00038393C ool 47| 0{(2) FINAL_REAR_GEAR (R) 1
4 | TA00038689C FR=S A (ED REAR AXLE HOUSING L 1
4 |TA00038689B FR=S2 A (ED REAR AXLE HOUSING L 1
4 |TA00038689D FR=S A (ED REAR AXLE HOUSING L 1
4 |TAO0038689E FR=S A (ED REAR AXLE HOUSING L 1
4 |TA00038689G FR=SI2 A (ED REAR AXLE HOUSING L 1
5 |TA00038361C Sht= REAR AXLE SHAFT )
5 |TA00038361B Sht= REAR AXLE SHAFT )
5 |TA00038361D Sht= REAR AXLE SHAFT )
6 |TA00033423A QUM (ZKIE) SEAL, OIL (REAR AXLE) 2
7 |24141-320090 HOo|mE2{H o & TAPER ROLLER BEARING 2 |NONE
8 |24141-302090 B O] I = 21 | 0f & BEARING 2 |NONE
9 |TA00038359B to| g 7| o(zh FINAL RING GEAR 1
9 |TA00038359C to| g 7| 0f(zh FINAL RING GEAR 1
10 [ TAOO038354A ZIHE LOCK NUT 2
10 [TAO0038354B EHH E(K3) LOCK NUT 2
11 [TT21040000A4 | =Hi|0f &(TMB208) BEARING 4 |TMB208
12 | TA00038394B oo g mfL| A (xh FINAL_REAR_PINION(L) 1
12 | TA00038394C oo g mfL| A (xh FINAL_REAR_PINION(L) 1
12 | TA00038394D oo g mfL|(xh FINAL_REAR_PINION(L) 1
12 | TAOO038394E oto| g mfL| A (xh FINAL_REAR_PINION(L) 1
13 |22252-000800 THEAMEIZD RING, CIRCLIP (® 80) 2 |D8o
14 22217-140000 AZEQIM14 WASHER, SPRING (® 14) 18 |IM14
15 [26716-140002 FLUHE NUT 4 |M14X2.0
16 | FT0O8110000A4 =E(M14X42) BOLT(M14X42) 6 |M14XP2.0X42
16 |FT08110000B4 =E BOLT(M14X42) 6 |M14XP2.0X42
17 [TA00038428B =E (M14x130) BOLT 8
17 | TA00038428C =E (M14x130) BOLT 8
18 | FB80120000A4 HEEE(M14X38) STUD BOLT(M14X38) 4 |M14XP2.0X38
18 | FB80120000B4 S EE(M14X38) STUD BOLT(M14X38) 4
19 |22312-100180 Ham PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 4 |D10X18
20 | TT85150000A4 HEEE Bolt 4 |M14XP1.5
20 | TT85150000B4 HEEE BOLT 4 |M14XP1.5
21 | TB29430000A4 FA WASHER 16 | T3.5X35X35
21 | TB29430000B4 A WASHER 16




- 91 -

FO1030 Year/Month
REAR AXLE HOUSING

BRANSON K3C

TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
= HEds =49 =49 = 4 H|2
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) aw|  (SPEQ) (REMARK)
22 | TB29420000B4 HE NUT M14 4 [&Z22X20
22 | TB29420000A4 HEM14 NUT M14 4 [&Z22X20
23 | TB29440000B4 SU4EE BOLTM14X35 12 |M14X35
23 | TB29440000A4 HEEM14X35 BOLTM14X35 12 | M14X35

24 | TAD0047839A ZAE ETHK3) REAR AXLE ASSY 2




-92 -

< ©
c 0
o oV
> r
e o
g | S
> ~
LLl
(Vg
<C
Ll
—1
Ll
(a'd
I
)
T
D)
—1
)
U m
S
o Lwv
— zZ O
o ()]
N 22
o Z D
L <Y
o =
T




- 93 -

F02010 Year/Month
SRANSON Kac CLUTCH RELEASE
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
=4 F3H= 5 3 R i = H| D
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qrty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00038278B FZUMIH COVER 1
2 |24341-000590 I1d8E8sgod O RINGS 1
3 |24421-304508 2 U ATC304508 OlL SEAL (TC304508) 1
4 |26106-100202 SLEUX=ZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 3 |M10XP1.5X20
5 [TA00038430A E|AH &L B SLEEVE 1
6 |TT40030000A H| O & TK45 RELEASE BEARING ASS'Y 1
7 |TA00038451B Sl E ] YORK, RELEASE 1
8 |TA00038452A SAEE BOLT 1
9 [TA00054034A 2g|Ax=s X3 RELEASE SHAFT(MAIN CLUTCH) 1
9 [TA00054034B 2g|Ax=s X3 RELEASE SHAFT(MAIN CLUTCH) 1




94 -

F02020

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

CLUTCH SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-905 -

—_
~

24421-203007

2 A ATC203007

OIL SEAL

F02020 Year/Month
RGN e CLUTCH SHAFT
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16

= 2EEHz =3 =3 - 4 H|
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 | TA00037644C F= SHAFT F/R DRV 1

1 |TA00037644B F= SHAFT F/R DRV 1

1 |TA00037644D F= SHAFT F/R DRV 1

1 | TA00037644E F= SHAFT F/R DRV 1

1 | TA00037644F F= SHAFT F/R DRV 1

1 | TA00037644G F= SHAFT F/R DRV 1

2 [24101-062064 20126206 BALL BEARING (#6206) 1 |#6206

3 | TA00037645B AT 0| A SPACER 2

3 | TA00037645C AT 0| A SPACER 2

4 | TA00038275A =Hi| 01 2(6806) BEARING 2

5 | TA00053760A HUFS710 GEAR, BACKWARD DRIVE 1

6 [TA00038402A AMAZLIO| XN E SYNCHRONIZER RING 2

7 | TA00038401A AmE SPRING 2

8 |TA00038417A <11 HUB 1

9 [TA00038400A 7|0 KEY 3

10 | TA00038416A sgle SLEEVE 1

11 |22242-000320 =gAtal3z) SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 32) 2 |D32

12 | TA00038277A =H|0{ & (6807) BALLBBEARING 2

13 | TA00037729B AT 0| A SPACER 1

14 | TA00053756A HIFS7]0] GEAR, FORWARD DRIVE 1

15 |22242-000400 =g Aalgo SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 40) 1 |D40

16 |TA00019824A H| 01 26908 BEARING 6908 1

1




-96 -

Year/Month

2022-12-16

SHUTTLE SHAFT

F02030
BRANSON K3C

TM_EU

(AC01543)

i oo o .
G L7 g =
__.__ _...__ 2 h._.| IIIIIIIII u;. —_—— -
= sall pdicnsen, [ sonrnsan . weavncess wa @ e o T
L r ; !
4 IR ——— ﬁ I

JE—

i

e

i F
; 7 J
= ...h_.... ..JW”.....V._\.-.%._W_.F.H# L e i % P
= P]I....L.—.._ ] . } £ ._.m. .._.\ __.... 6
SR

Voo \Ve & PSR
“ T LT AN et e

N e

" “
z.,_ ﬁu.,rrr.rl u.@lhuu.uwﬁ.. .l.mw.lx
o i T
.,.Jr...nll.ﬂ.L.l...H ...x




-97 -

F02030 Year/Month
RO EE SHUTTLE SHAFT
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 |TAOO038399A ME A|ZH SHIFTER, SHUTTLE 1

2 | TAOO038503A HzrZ3zx SHAFT, F/R 1

2 | TA00038503B Hzrz3zx SHAFT, F/R 1

3 | TAOO038785A ME Z3 FORK, SHUTTLE 1

4 122351-060025 SPRINGPIN6X25 PIN, SPRING (6-25) 3 | Dex25

5 |TA00038532A FHEQ ARM-M/SHIFT 1

6 |24311-000120 O-2 495-12 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12) 1 |P12

7 |124550-016150 E 20| & A DRYBUSH 2

8 |TA00054202A MNE = X3t SHAFT ASSY, SHUTTLE 1

9 | TAO0039028A E0|E PLATE 1

9 | TA00039028B E0|E PLATE 1

10 |26106-080162 EUX|EE8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 5 |M8XP1.25X16

11 124190-110001 41+11/32 Ball, Steel (11/32) 1 111/32

12 [ TAO0038502A Fayeg=| SPRING 1

13 [24311-000150 O-3d((PY) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®15) 1 |P15 DEL.20211013
14 [ TA00038524C EE BOLT 1

14 [TA00038524B EE BOLT 1

14 | TA00038524D EE BOLT 1 DEL.20211013
14 [ TAO0038524E EE BOLT 1 DEL.20211013
15 | TA00039099A ME 7H| COVER 1

15 | TA00039099B ME 7H| COVER 1

16 [ TCD9110000B2 22| X|(FR) SWITCH ASS'Y 1

16 [ TCD9110000D2 22| X|(FR) SWITCH(FR) 1

17 [26106-060162 FLEUX EE HEXFLANGEBOLT 2 |M6XP1.0X16

18 | TA00054209A MNEZF = X¢ SHAFT ASSY, SHUTTLE LINK 1

19 [ TA0O0054205A NEZF =g LINK ASSY, SHUTTLE 1

20 |24550-018200 C 20| A DRY BUSH 1 118X20

21 [22157-080000 HtAM8(CHA) WASHER, PLAIN (@ 08) 1 [M8

22 |26106-080162 EUX|EE8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16

23 | TA00O054199A MNEZRE ZX3oB ROD ASSY, SHUTTLE(B) 1

24 122137-080000 QFA8 WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 1 (M8

25 122360-080000 AHTg PIN, SNAP (8) 3 |D8




- 908 -

FO3010

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

MAIN SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-16




-99 -

FO3010 Year/Month
RO EE MAIN SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00038271B Olo|E= SHAFT, IDLE 1
1 [TA00038271C OloO|E= SHAFT, IDLE 1
1 [TA00038271D OloO|E= SHAFT, IDLE 1
2 124311-000210 361,A22,0-RING1AP-21.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®21) 2 | P21
3 [24101-068044 HegEH o DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 2 |#6804
4 |22252-000320 THIAMEZD RING, CIRCLIP (® 32) 1 |D32
5 |22242-000200 =8 AHED0 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 20) 1 |D20(%8)
6 |TA00053761A ZZIoto|E7|9 GEAR, BACKWARD IDLE DRIVEN 1
7 |26106-100202 SHESUHXZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 1 |M10XP1.5X20
8 |124101-063044 =H| 0] 26304 BALL BEARING 2 |#6304
9 [TA00053762A FHEZETF IO GEAR, MAIN SHIFT DRIVE 2 1
10 |22242-000250 =gAHEDS SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 25) 4 |D25
11 | TA00037668C FHE JASS SHAFT, MAIN SHIFT 1
11 | TA00037668B FHE JASS SHAFT, MAIN SHIFT 1
11 | TA00037668D FHE JASS SHAFT, MAIN SHIFT 1
11 | TAO0037668E FHE JASS SHAFT, MAIN SHIFT 1
12 | TA000494868B FHEZERF IO MAIN SHIFT DRIVE GEAR, 1ST 1
12 | TA00049486A FHEZERF IO MAIN, DRIVE GEAR 1 SPEED 1
13 | TA0O0053757A FHHATTSY|0f GEAR, MAIN DRIVE 4 1
14 | TA00049488A FHEZICFT| 0] MAIN, DRIVE GEAR 3 SPEED 1
15 [ TAO0038423A I™HE NUT 1
16 |24101-062054 | =H|0{ 6205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 |#6205UU
17 [TA00038424B A1 O Af SPACER 1
18 | TA0O0053763A FHEZCHOE 7|0 GEAR, MAIN SHIFT DRIVEN 2 1
19 [TA00038425B s2|E SLEEVE 4
19 [ TA00038425C s2|E SLEEVE 4
20 [TA00038402A AMIAZLIO|ME SYNCHRONIZER RING 4
21 | TAOOO38401A AmE SPRING 4
22 | TAOO038417A S=} HUB 2
23 | TAOOO38400A 70| KEY 6
24 | TAOOO38416A s2|E SLEEVE 2
25 | TA00049490A FHEZCHOE 7|0 MAIN, DRIVEN GEAR 1 SPEED 1
26 |TA00053758A FHZACHOE 7|0 GEAR, MAIN DRIVEN 4 1
27 | TAOOO38280A A1 O Af SPACER 1
28 | TA00049492A FHEZICHOE 7|0 MAIN, DRIVEN GEAR 3 SPEED 1
29 | TA00049493A FHEOSS SHAFT-M/STHIFT 1
30 [22242-000400 =gAHE40 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 40) 2 | D40
31 | TA00038427A = Hj| Of 2(6008HL) BEARING 1




- 100 -

FO3040

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

RANGE SHIFT GEAR

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 101 -

—_
Ul

TA00038582A

Ef| O] H £ 2 01 &(32207C)

TAPER ROLLER BEARING

FO3040 Year/Month
RO EE RANGE SHIFT GEAR
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |24101-062044 | =H{|0{ 26204 Bearing, Ball (#6204) 2 | #6204
2 | TA00049494A L0570 RANGE SHIFT DRIVENN GEAR 1
3 | TAD0049495A FEEITS RANGE SHIFT DRIVE SHAFT 1
4 124101-063044 =H| 0] 26304 BALL BEARING 1 |#6304
5 124161-202620 L|SH|o{ & NIDDLE BEARING 1 1202620
6 |TA00049497B SEHEO|E 7025 RANGE SHIFT DRIVEN GEAR 2ND 1
7 |22242-000320 =g AHEI3) SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 32) 2 |D32
8 | TA00038539B s2|E SLEEVE 1
8 | TA00038539C s2|e SLEEVE 1
9 |TA00049496A SEHZO| S 7015 RANGE SHIFT DRIVEN GEAR 1ND 1
10 | TA00050633A 4ETS7]0] FOUR WHEEL DRIVE GEAR 1
11 [ TAOO038802A IJ¥HE LOCK NUT 1
12 |24142-302070 Ho|lmMEaH o0& TAPER ROLLER BEARING 1 [#30207
13 |22252-000720 THEAMEITD RING, CIRCLIP (® 72) 2 D72
14 | TAOO038583A A1 O Af SPACER 1
1




- 102 -

FO4010

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

FORNT DRIVE SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-16

FRONT AXLE

1716




- 103 -

FO4010 Year/Month
RO EE FORNT DRIVE SHAFT
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |NT15080000B HEZYR COUPLE RING R 1
1 |NT15080000B4 |#HEZ& R COUPLING(R) 1 |D35
2 |TA00038621C TZd™ol= PROPELLER SHAFT 1
3 |TA00038620B 4ETE XRQUE 4WD JOINT 1
3 |TA00038620C 4ETE XRQUE 4WD JOINT 1
4 | TA0O0038089A U M523 HOUSING, OIL SEAL 1 DEL.20211013
4 | TA00038089B U M523 HOUSING, OIL SEAL 1 DEL.20211013
5 |24311-000410 O-RINGP41 O-RING 1 |41pP DEL.20211013
6 |24421-254008 © Y AITC254008(E810,86-13) Seal, Ol (#25-40-08) 1 |TC25X40X8  |DEL.20211013
7 |22242-000250 HEAHE25 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 25) 3 |D25
8 |24101-060050 H2Z=H 0] (604 Q) | DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 1 #6005
9 [TA00038094B AETESH SHAFT 4WD DRV 1
10 [24101-062054 =H|0{ 36205 Bearing, Ball (#6205) 1 [#6205UU
11 [24190-110001 Zd+11/32 Ball, Steel (11/32) 2 |11/32
12 |TA00038591A AmE SPRING 1
13 [TA00050634A 420579 FOUR WHEEL DRIVEN GEAR 1
14 |24321-000550 o-& SEALO-RING 1 |1A G55.0
15 | TA00040522A = AHX) COVER 1
15 | TA00040522B = AHX) SHAFT COVER 1
16 | TA00040524C = 7 BX BOOTS 1
16 | TA00040524B = 7Y BX BOOTS 1
17 |23000-048000 SASYT CLAMP,HOSE 2 |D48
18 | TA00040523B = AH () COVER 1
18 | TA00040523D = AH () COVER 1
18 | TA00040523C = AH () COVER 1
18 | TA00040523E = AH () SHAFT COVER 1
19 |24341-000380 ng8syod O-RING 1
20 |26106-120162 SHEUHXEE BOLT 1
21 |22351-040036 Azalg SPRING PIN 1 |D4X36
22 |22351-050030 AT EIFAE5X30 PIN, SPRING (5-03) 1 |D5X30




- 104 -

FO05020

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 105 -

FO5020 ' Year/Month
RO EE RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
= 2EEHz =3 =3 =+ 4 H|
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00038522B PN SN PNENL, DIFFERENTIAL ASSY 1
1 |TA00038522C PN SN PNENL, DIFFERENTIAL ASSY 1
1 |TA00038522D PN SN PNENL, DIFFERENTIAL ASSY 1
1 |TA00038522E PN SN PNENL, DIFFERENTIAL ASS'Y 1
2 |TA00038772B ER S ES RING GEAR ASSY 1
2 |TA00038772C ER S ES RING GEAR ASSY 1
2 |TA00038772D ER S ES RING GEAR ASSY 1
3 | TA00038523A XSH Ol A (R) CASE R, DIFF 1
3 |TA00038523B XSH Ol A (R) CASE R, DIFF 1
4 |TA00032118A NSRBI ES)) CASE LH, DIFF. 1
4 |TA00032118B XS O A (Zh CASE LH, DIFF. 1
5 |TAO0032091A HE=(1) SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL 1
6 |TAO0032090A XIS AFO|E7|0|R SIDE GEAR R, DIFFERENTIAL 1
7 | TAO0032089A XIS AFO|E7|0{L SIDE GEAR L, DIFFERENTIAL 1
8 |TA00032079A Ao LA PINION 2
9 [TA00038510A PNE=NES Il IE| SLIDER 1
10 | TA00038507A == ROLLER 10
11 | TA0O0038929A £ E(M12X1.25) BOLT 8
11 | TA00038929B £ E(M12X1.25) BOLT 8
12 |22351-060050 Ao PIN, SPRING (6-50) 1 |D6X50
13 |TA00032148A AAE Q4N THRUST WASHER 1
14 | TA00032149A M WASHER 1
15 | TAO0038928A £ E(M8X1.25) BOLT 8
15 | TA00038928B £ E(M8X1.25) BOLT 8
16 | TA00032092A EAE 2tM BRACKET 2




- 106 -

FO05020

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 107 -

FO5020 ' Year/Month
RO EE RING GEAR&DIFF.GEAR ASS'Y
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16

= 2EEHz =3 =3 = H|
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (REMARK)
1 | TA00038522E PN SN PNENL, DIFFERENTIAL ASS'Y 1

2 |TA00038772D ER S ES RING GEAR ASSY 1

3 |TA00038523B XSH 0| A (R) CASE R, DIFF 1

4 |TA00032118B XS O A (Zh CASE LH, DIFF. 1

5 |TAO0032091A HE=(1) SHAFT, DIFFERENTIAL 1

6 |TAO0032090A XIS AFO|E7|0|R SIDE GEAR R, DIFFERENTIAL 1

7 | TA00032089A XIS AFO|E7|0{L SIDE GEAR L, DIFFERENTIAL 1

8 |TA00032079A At=soL A PINION 2

9 [TA00038510A PNE=NES Il JE| SLIDER 1

10 | TA00038507A == ROLLER 10

11 | TA00038929B £ E(M12X1.25) BOLT 8

12 |22351-060050 Ao PIN, SPRING (6-50) 1 |D6X50

13 |TA00032148A APAE Q4N THRUST WASHER 1

14 | TA00032149A M WASHER 1

15 | TA00038928B £ E(M8X1.25) BOLT 8

16 | TA00032092A ERAE 2tM BRACKET 2




- 108 -

FO7030

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

PTO DRIVE SHAFT

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 109 -

FO7030 Year/Month
RO EE PTO DRIVE SHAFT
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @Qty) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TAO0038269A &OE JOINT 1
2 |22242-000200 =8 AHED0 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 20) 1 |D20(%8)
3 | CT85150000A4 H O @6305HL Bearing #6305 1 |#6305
4 | TA00041006A PTOTS7|0{%(1-2) SHAFT, PTO DRIVE 1
4 | TA00041006B PTOTS7|0{%(1-2) SHAFT, PTO DRIVE 1
5 |22252-000620 THEAHEE RING, CIRCLIP (® 62) 1 |DE2(THE)
6 |27260-620000 HE SEALING CAP 1
7 |24101-062074 =H 0 d6207 BALL BEARING (#6207) 2 #6207
8 |TA00039162B EA(PTO1E BUSH 1
8 | TA00039162C EA(PTO1E BUSH 1
9 | TA00041007A PTOL|E7|O{ 1Lt GEAR, PTO1 1
10 [TZ45100000A3 PTOSIE HUB,P.T.O 1
10 | TZ45100000B3 PTOS{E HUB,P.T.O 1
11 [TZ45110000C4 PTOSZ|E SLEEVE,P.T.O 1
12 [TA0O0040193B EA(PTO2EH SLEEVE 1
12 [TA00040193C EA(PTO2EH SLEEVE 1
13 [ TAOO041008A PTOL| & 7| O{2Et GEAR, PTO2 1
14 [FGG8040000B 9FM (40X57.1X4.5T) WASHER 1
14 | FGG8040000B4 Q1M (40X57.1X4.5T) WASHER(40.5X57.1X4.5T) 1
15 |22242-000400 z8AHE40 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 40) 1 | D40 DEL.20220110
16 [TA00038293B PTOZ= SHAFT, PTO 1
16 [ TA00038293C PTO= SHAFT, PTO 1
16 | TA00038293D PTO= SHAFT, PTO 1
17 | TT62040000A3 PTO 224 QLF35X60X19 PTO OIL SEAL QLF35X60X19 1 |35X60X19
18 [24341-000700 02 (70-9) O-RING, FIX (®70) 1 |1AS70.0
19 [TA00038449B PTOS #H COVER 1
20 |22242-000350 =g AHEI3g SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 35) 1 |D35
21 |26106-100202 SLEUXEZEE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 4 |M10XP1.5X20
22 |24101-063050 HEZEH O] (634 Z)  |DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARING 1 | #6305




- 110 -

Year/Month

2022-12-16

MAIN P.T.O SHAFT

FO7070
BRANSON K3C

(AC01543)

T™M_EU

PTO VALVE




- 111 -

FO7070 Year/Month
RO EE MAIN P.T.O SHAFT
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) @m (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00038249A o IPTOS PTO SHAFT 1

1 | TA00038249E o QIPTOS PTO SHAFT 1

1 |TA00038249D o IPTOS PTO SHAFT 1

1 | TA00038249F o QIPTOS PTO SHAFT 1

2 | TA0D059191A =H| 01 2(6804) BALL BEARING 1

3 |22242-000200 =8 AHED0 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 20) 4 |D20(:8)

4 | TA00059195A = H|0{ 2 (6204)_OP BALL BEARING 1

7 |TA00065734A EELEE CLUTCH HUB 1

8 |TAO0059199A =H| 01 2(6004) BALL BEARING 1

9 [TA00038773C PTOS K| PTO CLUTCH PACK 1

10 | TA00038289C PTOEHX|= PTO CLUTCH SHAFT 1

10 | TA00038289D PTOEHX|= PTO CLUTCH SHAFT 1

11 | TT64080000A4 | S LIAF M7X1 RETAININGSCREWM7X1 1 |M7XP1.0 DEL.20220316
12 |22242-000250 =gAtilng SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 25) 2 |D25

13 | TA00059200A =Hi|0{ 2(6005) BALL BEARING 2

14 | 24341-000080 228 O-RING 1 |s8

15 | TA00038286D oo| = PIPE 1

16 |24341-000070 1¥gsgod O-RING, FIX (®7) 1

17 | TA00038287B sgle SLEEVE 1

18 | TA00038288A Al 2l(D25) SEALING 2

19 | TA00041661A PTOYME PTO VALVE 1 DEL.20211013
20 |NT34620000A4 | =2 PF1/4-3/8 ELBOW 1 DEL.20211013
21 122217-100000 AT WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 2 [M10

22 |26450-101002 SULYHEOZE BOLT 2 DEL.20211013
23 |24311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 1 |P14 DEL.20211013
24 |TTA3880000A4 | OFELE} Adapt, Connect PF3/8 1 DEL.20211013
25 |TA00041553A HAAS A HOSE 1 DEL.20211013




- 112 -

Year/Month

2022-12-16

FORK, MAIN SHIFT

FO8021
BRANSON K3C

TM_EU

(AC01543)

Y

8cT LEVER ASS

MAIMN 51




- 113 -

FO8021 Year/Month
RO EE FORK, MAIN SHIFT
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
a¥|  REHD = = ~2| 73 H|
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 [TA00054414E FHZE Y ZTHK3Q) MAIN SHIFT LEVER ASS'Y(K3C) 1
1 |TA00054414B FHE Y ETHK3O) MAIN SHIFT LEVER ASS'Y 1
1 |TA00054414C FHE Y ETHK3O) MAIN SHIFT LEVER ASS'Y 1
1 |TA00054414D FHZE Y ZTHK3Q) MAIN SHIFT LEVER ASS'Y 1
2 [26106-100202 ||ZLUZUX|ZE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 5 |M10XP1.5X20
3 |TA00064855A JFEHS) GRIP, MAIN SHIFT 1
3 [TAO0051452A JEFHE) GRIP , MAIN 1
4 |22137-100000 TWRIM 10 WASHER, PLAIN (® 10) 1 IM10
5 |TA00038581B FHEAZTEH(1-2) MAIN SHIFT(1-2) 1
6 | TAOO038579A FHE ZTI=(1-2) RAIL, MAIN SHIFT(1-2) 1
6 |TA00038579C FHE T3%(1-2) SHAFT, MAIN SHIFT(1-2) 1
7 [22351-060025 SPRINGPIN6X25 PIN, SPRING (6-25) 4 | D6X25
8 |TAO0038716A FHEL XF(1-2) FORK(1ST-2ND),MAIN SHIFT 1
9 |TA000385958B FEE AZH MAIN SHIFTER 1
10 [ TAOOO38580A FHE T =(3-4) RAIL, MAIN SHIFT 1
10 [TA0O0038580B FHE T =(3-4) RAIL, MAIN SHIFT 1
10 | TAO0038580C FHE T =(3-4) FORK SHAFT, MAIN SHIFT(3-4) 1
11 | TAOO038730A FTHEILF(3-4) FORK(3RD-4TH),MAIN SHIFT 1
12 | TAOO038594A | PIN 1
13 |24190-110001 Z11/32 Ball, Steel (11/32) 2 [11/32
14 | TAO0038502A Axmg SPRING 2 DEL.20211013
15 |24311-240100 O-3(PY) SEAL, O-RING 2 |P10
16 | TA00038540B =E BOLT, RAIL 2
16 | TAOO038540A =E BOLT, RAIL 2
17 123000-070000 351,422, SASHTT0 CLAMP,HOSE 1 |D70
18 | TA00057985C FHEZY H (S MAIN SHIFT LEVER, LOWER 1
18 | TA00057985A FHEY H (S LEVER(LOWER), MAIN SHIFT 1
18 | TAOOO57985B FHEP B (3h LEVER(LOWER), MAIN SHIFT 1
19 | TA00017457A Lo HEE BOOTS 1
20 |22252-000500 THEAHME 50 RING, CIRCLIP (® 50) 1 D50
21 | TA0O0038639B A 0| M SPACER 1
22 | TAO0038649A Axg SPRING 1
23 | FGG3140000C NE=g = BALL 1
23 | FGG3140000B4 ANIZH & SHIFT BALL 1
23 |FGG3140000C4 |AIZH = SHIFT BALL 1
24 | FGG3150000B | PIN 1
24 | FGG3150000B4 Tl (D6) PIN(D 6) 1
25 | TA0O0038655B FHE 7 0|A MAIN SHIFT CASE 1
25 | TA00038655C FHE 7 0|A MAIN SHIFT CASE 1
25 | TA00038655D FHE 7 0|A MAIN SHIFT CASE 1
26 | TAO0051011A FHE AZH 20 HOLDER, MAIN SHIFTER 1
26 | TA0O0051011B FHE AZH 20 HOLDER, MAIN SHIFTER 1
27 |26106-080252 SL4EUXEE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 [M8XP1.25X25
28 | TAOO001246A Sty AME WIRE SNAP RING 1 |D3.2
29 |22252-000400 A2 E40 RING, CIRCLIP (® 40) 1 D40




- 114 -

F08021

32 |26106-060302

Mz

M6XP1.0X30

Year/Month
S RANEAN FORK, MAIN SHIFT
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
= 2EEHS =9 - H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) ( T NAME) (PART NAME) (REMARK)
30 [26737-100002 | 2WKZAUHE (M=) 1
31 |TA00057986B FHE P H EEHK30) LEVER ASSY, MAIN SHIFT 1
31 | TA00057986A FHE P H EEHK3C0) LEVER ASSY, MAIN SHIFT 1
31 | TA00057986C FHE P H EEHK30) MAIN SHIFT LEVER ASS'Y(K3C) 1
SLEUX=ZE 1




- 115 -

Year/Month

2022-12-16

FORK, PTO SHIFT

FO8060
BRANSON K3C

TM_EU

(AC01543)




- 116 -

FO8060 Year/Month
RO EE FORK, PTO SHIFT
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00039129B PTOHES SHAFT,P.T.O SHIFT 1
1 [TA00039129C PTOHES SHAFT,P.T.O SHIFT 1
1 [TAO0039129E PTOHES SHAFT,P.T.O SHIFT 1
2 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 [P16
3 | TA00039157B PTOHE ARM, PTO SHIFT 1
3 | TA00039157C PTOHEY ARM, PTO SHIFT 1
4 122351-060036 2 ZZH6X36 PIN, SPRING (6-36) 1 |D6X36
5 122137-200000 HetM WASHER , PLAIN 1
6 [TA00039133B PTOHZZH LEVERP.T.O SHIFT 1
6 |TA00039133C PTOHZZH LEVERP.T.O SHIFT 1
7 | TAOOO56007A PTOLE X3 LEVER, PTO 1
7-1 | TAOOO15833A PTO LEZXT KNOB, PTO SHIFT 1
8 |126023-040102 OFA 7= B H| B2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW W/WASHER 1 [M4X10
9 |TA00039152B PTOHE A LINK, PTO LEVER 1
10 |22117-100000 HetNq(AH) WASHER, PLAIN (@ 10) 2 |M10
11 [22360-100000 2HTE 10 PIN., SNAP (100) 2 [D10
12 [ TA00039228C PTOXEZ FORK,PTO 1
12 [ TAO0039228E PTOXEZ FORK,PTO 1
12 [TA00039228B PTOXEZ FORK,PTO 1
12 | TA00039228D PTOXEZ FORK,PTO 1
13 [ TAOO0038502A Fayeg=| SPRING 1
14 [24190-110001 Z11/32 Ball, Steel (11/32) 1 111/32
15 [TAOO039153A PTOEZA= FORK SHAFT, PTO 1
15 [TA00039153B PTOEZA= FORK SHAFT, PTO 1
16 |27260-170000 | A2 D17 cap 1 D17
17 {24311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 1 [P10
18 [ TAOO038565A I1™EE RAIL FIX BOLT 1
18 [TAO0038565B I1™EE RAIL FIX BOLT 1
19 | FGF1400000B E0|E PLATE 1
19 [FGF1400000B4 E0|E PLATE 1
19 | FGF1400000C4 E0|E PLATE 1
20 |26106-080162 Z WX S E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 |M8XP1.25X16




- 117 -

e (Vo]
+= —
= |
o ol
= T
= o
SRS
> ~
o
Ll
O
Z
—
>
)
o
>
I
i)
)
<
)

U m

<

o Lwv
— zZ O
(@) )
S 3
— Z D
LL ME_
o =

T




- 118 -

F10010 Year/Month
RO EE CASE, HYD CYLINDER
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 | TA00033096F SYHEH HY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1
1 | TA00033096C SYHEH HY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1
1 | TA00033096E SYHEH HY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1
1 | TA00033096D SYHEH HY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1
1 | TA00033096G SYHEH HY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1
1 | TA00033096H SYHEH HY COVER, HYD CYLINDER 1
2 |26013-100452 AMEESUHEE HEX BOLT W/WASHER 6 |M10X1.5X45
3 | TAOO045690A Eaxg PLUG ASS'Y 5
3 | TA00045690B Eaxg PLUG ASS'Y 5
4 124311-000120 O-2 495-12 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®12) 1 |P12
5 |TAO0033098A SotydHe CONTROL VALVE 1
5 |TA00033098B SotydHe VALVE, CONTROL 1
5 |TA00033098C SotydHe VALVE, CONTROL 1
6 |24315-000160 2580% O-RING 2
7 [26043-080452 SUB TO 26013-080452 SUB TO 26013-080452 3
8 |22312-100200 o PIN, DOWEL (10-20) 2 |D10X20
9 [TA00033085G SYUMIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1
9 [TA00033085D SYUMIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1
9 [TA00033085F SYUMIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1
9 [TA00033085H SYUMIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1
9 [TA00033085C SYUMIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1
9 [TA00033085E SYUMIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1
9 [TA00033085I SYUMIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1
9 [TA00033085J SYUMIEHA O|A HYD CYLINDER CASE 1
10 [22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (® 06) 1 |D6
11 [ TAOO033126A == ROLLER 1
12 [26711-080002 FLUHE NUT 2 |M8XP1.25
13 [ TA00034000C SofH| A X CLEVIS AS'Y 1
14 [26216-120352 HEEZ2E STEELBOLT 5 |M12X1.75
15 [ TAOO060049A S ESEER A BRACKET ASSY 1
15 [ TA00060049B S ESEER A SWITCH BRACKET 1
16 |22217-120000 AZRQLN WASHER, SPRING (® 12) 5 |M12 DEL.20211013
17 [26716-120002 295ALLEZHE HEXA NUT295 5 |M12X1.75 DEL.20211013
18 [26013-120352 QAN ZEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 5 |M12XP1.75X0
19 [22312-100180 ol PIN, DOWEL (10-18) 1 |D10X18 DEL.20211013
20 | TA000196714A o=z CAP 1
21 124311-000080 O-2 495-8 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®8) 5 |P8
22 | TAOOO45685A ==l PLUG 5




- 119 -

< ©
+ —
= |
O (V]
> i
e o
S| S
> ~
(a'd
<
—
LL
—1
U m
o 05
(QV) =z O
o OM
S
— Z 2D
b <H
o =
T

eyl

s b i s ks S|

10




- 120 -

F10020 Year/Month
BRANSON K3C LIFT ARM
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16

sd| HEWD =R =R +8| 74 Jf
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQC) (REMARK)

TA00046960B A 2l Z&2HID90) CYLINDER 1

TAO0046958A o-3 O RING 2

TAO0046957A ELR BACKUP-RING 2

TAO0046959A | A E(0D90) PISTON 1

TAO0033094A OAEZE ROD, PISTON 1

22351-080050 Axmalm PIN, SPRING (8-50) 1

34311-000140 o-3 O-RING 1
10 |26156-120552 SLUEENS) HEXAGON HEAD BOLT 3

TA00045690A Eaxg PLUG ASS'Y 1

TA00045690B Eaxg PLUG ASS'Y 1

TAO0035651A LR RING 1

24321-000500 o (GHd) O-RING (D50) 1 |G50
14 [ TAOO035650A E A[(D55%40) BUSH 1

TA00033089C CZEEa= SHAFT, LIFT LINK 1

26106-080162 ZX| =2 E8X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 1 [M8XP1.25X16

TAO0033095A E0|E PLATE 1

TA00033093B EZEd™YS CRANK, LIFT 1

TA00040302B g ZE LIFT ARM 2

TA00034082C M xot CAMP ASSY 1

26106-060202 =4 EUX| = E(6*20) HEXFLANGEBOLT 1 | M6X1.0X20

26106-100202 FLUEUXEE HEX BOLT, (10-20) 1 |M10XP1.5X20 | DEL.20211013
24 |22242-000450 Z8AHEA5 SNAP RING, SHAFT (& 45) 2 |D45

TA00035675A 2L=E4M12) BONDED SEAL 3

TAO00033100A LR RING, BACK UP 1

24321-000450 0 (GH) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®45) 1 |G45

TA00033099A A BUSH 1

TA00035684A Zzat COLLAR 1

TA00035684B et COLLAR 1




- 121 -

Year/Month

2022-12-16

SAFETY VALVE

F10030
BRANSON K3C

(AC01543)

TM_EU




- 122 -

F10030 Year/Month
RO EE SAFETY VALVE
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
= HEHS =3 = 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 |TA00036187B ObMuh = SAFETY VALVE ASS'Y 1
2 | TA00036419A I™HE NUT 1
3 |TA00036418A I¥EE BOLT 1
4 [24315-000100 oz ((Pyd) O-RING 1
5 |TA00036392A =2 BODY, SAFETY VALVE 1
6 |24315-000180 oz ((Pyd) O-RING(PTYPE) 1
7 | TA00036420A Axg SPRING 1
8 |TA00036417A =710|1= BALL GUIDE 1
9 |24190-100001 Ad+5/16 Ball, Steel (5/16) 1 [5/16"
10 {24315-000125 2580 O-RING(P-TYPE) 1
11 [ TAOO061847A HH A 2 BACKUP RING 1




- 123 -

..hl (o)
c D
O (V]
> 3
> o
S| S
> ~
LLl
>
—l
<
>
(a8
O
—
(Va)

U m
o CF
< o
o 59
O n
— Z 2D
b <H

o =

T




- 124 -

F10040 Year/Month
BRANSON K3C STOP VALVE
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
e HEHS =z g + 72 bl
(NO) (PART NO) PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)

1 | TAO0046966A [ PAE= FLOW REGULATOR ASSY 1

1 | TA00046966B [ PAE= FLOW REGULATOR ASSY 1

2 |TAO0046967A St SCREW 1

3 [24315-000060 258 O RING 1

4 | TA00033888A HE NUT 1

4 |TA00033888B HE NUT 1

5 {24311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 1 [P10

6 [TA00033890B St AEWE =X BODY 1

6 |[TA00033890C Sta&sr AEWE =X BODY 1

7 [24190-140001 a4+ STEEL BALL 1

8 [24311-000140 441,ALLO O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 1 |P14

9 |TA00034091B N SPRING, LOCKING VALVE 1

10 | TAO0036537A A & RING, BACK UP 1

11 | TAOO046969A = BAR 1

11 | TA00046969B AEEE STOPBOLT 1

11 | TA00046969C A2EEE STOP BOLT 1

12 |22360-180000 Ao SNAP_PIN 1 |D18

13 [26716-100002 [SZHE Nut, Hexa (©10) 1 [M10XP1.5

14 | TTA9040000A4 e KNOB 1

14 | TTA9040000B4 C=) KNOB 1

14 | TTA9040000D4 e KNOB 1

15 | FTEO300000A4 2x BOOTS 1




- 125 -

F10061

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

DRAFT/POSITION CONTROL LEVER

Year/Month

2022-12-16

&

POSITION
D

oy ety
RAFT OS5ITION




- 126 -

F10061 Year/Month
RENEER [ DRAFT/POSITION CONTROL LEVER
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
s sEWS z g zg ~z| 7 e
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qm (SPEQC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00033128B = SHAFT 1
2 | TA00033127B = SHAFT 1
2 | TA00033127C = SHAFT 1
3 124550-012100 E 20| & A BUSH 2
4 [22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (O 06) 7 |D6
5 | TA00033119A 749 Mo E0|E CONTROL PLATE, DRAFT 1
6 [22242-000180 =gAthalg SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 18) 1 |D18
7 |TA00033121B AA g 3=x3t LINK ASSY, CONNECTING 1
8 [TA00033120A 22X Mo E0|E CONTROL PLATE, POSITION 1
9 |22242-000120 =gAMtElD SNAP RING, SHAFT (® 12) 1 |D12(Z8)
10 [ TAOO033126A =1 ROLLER 2
11 [TAO0033117B g3 =gt LINK ASSY B 2
12 [ TA00033902C Fayeg=| SPRING 1
12 | TA00033902D Fayeg=| SPRING 1
13 | TA00033111B Aol =sH o023 CONTROL LINK. DRAFT LOAD 1
14 [TA00033108B E=E=I{{I\)} LINK ASSY (IN) 1
15 | TA00033106B SIpN T =g-1 = FEED BACK LINK, POSTION 1
16 |22272-000090 EEAHElg RING, CIRCLIP (® 09) 1 |D9
17 [TA00033102B cZEaYIZET LINK, LIFT CRANK 1
18 | TAO0033101A ojEeg 35 LINK PIN, FEEDBACK 1
19 [22217-080000 AZEQIM8 WASHER, SPRING (® 08) 1 M8
20 |124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 1 [P16
21 124311-240100 O-3((PY) SEAL, O-RING 1 |P10
22 | TA00033114C EZX|4 83 LINK, POSITION 1




- 127 -

F10063 Year/Month
BRANSON K3C DRAFT CONTROL LEVER
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16

i Y R i T
R
:'\ .-"I L :'1 -J! i L'\

12




- 128 -

F10063 Year/Month
RO EE DRAFT CONTROL LEVER
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
sl HEHS B z 3 ~z| @ Il
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TAOO000660A S ZHE E(M16XP1.5X80) BOLT 1 |M16XP1.5X80
1 [TAO00000660B S ZHEE(M16XP1.5X80) BOLT 1 |M16XP1.5X80
2 122137-160000 [l JX| WASHER, PLAIN (& 16) 1 [M16
3 | TA00033138B E233X|D HINGE D, TOP LINK 1
4 126736-160002 £ =NUT HEXNUT 1 |[M16XP1.5
5 |TA27160000A4 dg|aLE GREASE NIPPLE 1 |M6XP1.0
5 |TA27160000C4 d2|ALE NIPPLE 1 |M6XP1.0
5 |TA27160000B4 Jdg|aLE NIPPLE 1 |M6XP1.0
6 | TTB3090000A4 SIX| PIN,HINGE 1
6 | TTB3090000B4 Sl x| PIN,HINGE 1
7 126013-080162 QMEEFZEE(+SW)  |Bolt Hexa (8-16) 1 |M8XP1.25X16
8 |26106-100402 ZUXEZE SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M10X1.5X40
9 | TA00034144A bR, PLATE 1
10 [ TAOO033137A ol X| &t PLATE, HINGE 1
11 [ TAOO0034144A kSR, PLATE 1
12 |26013-120352 QAN ZEUFZHE E(+SW) | SCREW,CAPTIVEWASHERCAP 6 |M12XP1.75X0
13 | TA00034018B SIX|IMZH =3 SUPPORT D, HINGE ASS'Y 1
14 [TA00033143B E0|E PLATE 1
14 [TA00033143C E0|E PLATE 1
14 | TA00033143D E0|E PLATE 1
15 |26106-080202 SL4EUXEE SQR FLANGE BOLT 1 [M8XP1.25X20
16 [TA00034142B AAw =3 PLATE ASS'Y 1
17 |22272-000080 ESAHEIg RING, CIRCLIP (® 08) 2 |D8
18 [TA000331448B Eo|ExT PLATE ASSY 1
18 [TA00033144C Eo|ExT PLATE ASSY 1
19 [26756-080002 IHHEMS NUT 2 |M8X1.25
20 | TA00033150B HOIM O 2EE CONTROL ROD, DRAFT 1
20 | TA00033150C HOIM O 2EE CONTROL ROD, DRAFT 1
21 |TA00033147B g3 =x=gHoun LINK ASSY (OUT) 1
21 |TA00033147C g3 =x=gHoun LINK ASSY (OUT) 1
22 |22272-000060 SNAP RING RING, CIRCLIP (® 06) 1 |D6
23 |22351-040020 Amalgl PIN, SPRING (4X20) 1 | D4X20
24 |NTA1130100A9 =X BODY 1 DEL.20211013
25 [24311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 1 |P14
26 |TA00034323A E213 ga)3l =3t BRACKET ASS'Y, TOP LINK 1




- 129 -

F10064

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

POSITION CONTROL LEVER

Year/Month

2022-12-16

POSITION TYPE

oy
.t% 16




- 130 -

16 [TAO0056011A

SIAR o L5 E

LEVER, P-CONTRON

16-1 | TAOOO30762A

ZEXM oY =2

KNOB, POSITOIN CONTROL

17 [26023-040162

QM Z= B ' HI A 2 LEAHSW+PW)

SCREW

18 [TA00033156A

74 Q1R of 2 4 &

LEVER ARM, DRAFT

18 [TA00033156B

74 Q1R of 2 4 &

LEVER ARM, DRAFT

F10064 Year/Month
RO EE POSITION CONTROL LEVER
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qrv) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |TTB4180000A4 SS=E BOLT 2 |M20XP1.5
1 |TTB4180000B4 SS=E BOLT 2 |M20XP1.5
2 |TAO0036405A 2L EA(M20) BONDED SEAL 4
3 |TA000340858B | S oh MOUNTING SUPPORT 1
3 |TA00034085C | S oh MOUNTING SUPPORT 1
4 | TA00033964A Hejzal BRACKET 1
6 [TAO00033978A =E BOLT 2
6 [TA00033978B =E BOLT 2
7 |TAO0033965A BEfal A BRACKET A 3
8 [TAO00033155A Op &gt FRICTION PLATE 1
9 [TA00034008A D Y =%t LEVER, D-CONTROL 1
10 | TAOO033966A Z0lE A PLATE A 3
11 | TA00042363A PR =&HE0)) POSITION LEVER ASSY(US) 1
12 | TAOO033901A AmE SPRING 1
12 | TA00033901B AmE SPRING 1
13 |26716-080002 FAHE NUT,HEX (D8) 4 | M8xP1.25
14 | TAO0058250A QE Ld X¢t LEVER, D-CONTROL 1
14-1 | TAOOO30763A PE LH KNOB, DRAFT CONTROL 1
15 |26023-040102 OF M 2 2 EHH| T2 LEAKSW+PW) SCREW W/WASHER 1 |M4X10
1
1
1
1
1




- 131 -

F10120

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

REAR SCV

Year/Month

2022-12-16

34
| | |
20, 21, 22,27, 28




- 132 -

F10120 Year/Month
BRANSON K3C REAR SCV
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
24| HEEHD Z 9 E g + H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) (SPEQ) (REMARK)
1 |RN75300000A4 | 2B £%0| GRIP, LEVER(BLACK) 2
2 | TADO055308A HHAZTHK3C) LEVER ASS'Y(A) 1
2 | TA00055308B HHAZTHK3C) LEVER ASS'Y(A) 1
3 | TAOO055309A HHBETHK3C) LEVER ASS'Y(B) 1
3 | TA00055309B HHBETHK3Q) LEVER ASS'Y(B) 1
4 |26106-080162 Z WX 2 E8X16 SCREW, HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 6 |M8XP1.25X16
5 |22272-000120 ERARE2 RING, CIRCLIP (® 12) 3 |D12
6 | TA00034042B =xg SHAFT ASS'Y 1
6 | TA00034042A =z SHAFT ASS'Y 1
6 | TA00034042C =g SHAFT ASS'Y 1
6 |TA00034042D =z SHAFT ASS'Y 1
7 |24550-016200 E2}0| & Al16X20 DRY BUSH 16X20 4
8 | TA00036430A HA A XS PTO 3EH BOSS B ASS'Y PTO 35D 1
8 | TA00036430B HA A XS PTO 3EH BOSS B ASS'Y PTO 35D 1
9 | TA00036429A HA B X¢ PTO 3EH BOSS B ASS'Y PTO 35D 1
9 |TA00036429B HA B X3S PTO 3Gt BOSS B ASS'Y PTO 35D 1
10 [TA00034062A E0|E PLATE 1
11 [TA00036297A g3 2 2% LINK ASSY 2 1
11 [TA00036297B g3 2 2% LINK ASSY 2 1
11 [TA00036297C g3 2 &% LINK ASSY 2 1
12 [TA00034019A gdaxg LINK 1 ASS'Y 1
12 |[TA00034019B daxg LINK 1 ASS'Y 1
13 [22137-080000 QFA8 WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 4 |M8
14 |22417-200200 o PIN, COTTER (2-20) 4 |D18
15 [TA00036443B Hezl BRACKET 1
15 [TA00036443C Hezl BRACKET 1
16 [ TAO0036941A scv Iy Yu =yl =g HOLDING BRACKET, SCV LEVER 1
16 [TA00036941B scv Iy Yu =yl =g HOLDING BRACKET, SCV LEVER 1
17 [ TA00036949A ageatsl BRACKET 1
17 |TA00036949B ageatsl BRACKET 1
18 [26106-100162 EHX|ZEMI10X16 SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 2 |M10XP1.5X16
19 [26106-080182 444 ALLEMX|EE SCREW,HEXFLANGEHEADCAP 4
20 |TA00033977A HEE 22|l COVER RELIEF 1
20 | TA00033977B HEE 22| COVER RELIEF 1
20 | TA00033977C HEE 22|l COVER RELIEF 1
21 | TAO0034056A SCV 2 SCV 2 1
21 | TA00034056C SCV 2 BLOCK 2 1
21 | TA00034056B SCV 2 BLOCK 2 1
22 | TA00028226A SCV 1 REAR SCV 1 1
22 | TA00028226B SCV 1 Scv 1
22 | TA00028226C SCV 1 SCV 1 1
22 | TA00048561B SCV(FLOATING) SCV(FLOATING) 1
22 | TA00048561A SCV(FLOATING) SCV(FLOATING) 1
22 | TA00048561C SCV(FLOATING) SCV(FLOATING) 1
23 124311-000160 O-3d P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 4 |P16




- 133 -

F10120 Year/Month
BRANSON K3C REAR SCV
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO) (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
24 | TAOO042245A OFRH E{(PF1/2) ADAPTER 4
24 | TA00042245B OFRH E{(PF1/2) ADAPTER 4
24 | TA00042245C OFRH E{(PF1/2) ADAPTER 4
25 | TA00042242A SCVH A Lol I (K3) PIPE, SCV 4
25 | TA00042242B SCVH A Lol & (K3) PIPE, SCV 4
25 | TA00042242C SCVH A Lol I (K3) PIPE, SCV 4
25 | TA00042242D SCVH ZIO| Z(K3) SCV EXTENSION PIPE(K3) 4
26 |FBA3150000A ZOIERH1/2" JOINT ARM(1/2) 4
26 |FBA3150000B3 ZOIERH1/2" "ARM, JOINT(1/2")" 4
27 124311-000100 O-21AP10.0 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®10) 4 [P10
28 124311-000160 O-3d P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 4 |P16
29 [24311-000140 441,ALLO-RINGP-14 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®14) 1 [P14 DEL.20211013
30 [TAO0035078A 90E HE (PF3/8-1/2) ELBOW 1
30 [TA00035078B 90E= HE (PF3/8-1/2) ELBOW 1
31 | TAOOO34089A HE EE BOLT 2
31 | TA00034089B HE EE BOLT 2
32 [22217-100000 AZ QLM WASHER, SPRING (® 10) 2 [M10 DEL.20211013
33 |26716-100002 SU4HE Nut, Hexa (®10) 2 |M10XP1.5
34 | TA00034058C Scv =%t SCV TOTAL ASS'Y 1
34 | TA00034058B scv =% SCV TOTAL ASS'Y 1
35 | TA00020859B ZIEDNZOIH(1/2" RED) DUST COVER (RED) 2
36 | TA00020861B ZQIEDROR(1/2"_YELLOW) JOINT ARM RUBBER(1/2"_YELLOW) 2




- 134 -

F11020

BRANSON K3C
TM_EU(ACO01543)

LEVER ASS'Y, RANGE SHIFT

Year/Month

2022-12-16




- 135 -

F11020 | Year/Month
RO EE LEVER ASS'Y, RANGE SHIFT
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16

el REEHD 9 9 g 4 H| 21
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Q) (SPEC) (REMARK)

1 [TA00038541B 2oL m3x RAIL, RANGE 1

1 [TA00038541C 2oL m3x RAIL, RANGE 1

2 |TA00038542B SHESAZH ADAPTOR, RANGE 1

2 | TA00038542C SHESAZH ADAPTOR, RANGE 1

3 122351-060025 SPRINGPIN6X25 PIN, SPRING (6-25) 2 | Dex25

4 |TA00038735B HHE I3 FORK, RANGE SHIFT 1

4 [TA00038735C 2L 3 FORK, RANGE SHIFT 1

5 |26013-080302 AMEEFZHEE(+SW)  [HEX BOLT W/WASHER 1 | M8XP1.25X30

6 |TA00038546C SHSHSS SHIFT 1

6 |TA00038546B SHSHSS SHIFT 1

6 |TA00038546D SHSHSS SHIFT 1

6 |TA00038546F SHSHSS SHIFT 1

7 124311-000160 O-2 P16 O-RING, DYNAMIC (®16) 2 |P16

8 |TA00055259A Heaad X3HK30) LEVER ASSY, SUB SHIFT 1

8 |TA00055259B 2y X3HK30) RANGE SHIFT LEVER ASS'Y, K3C 1

9 [TA00059644A YA T (6-35) COIL SPRING PIS 1

10 [ TAOO062668A S HA KNOB 1

10-1 | TAO0040350A HEHE L H X3HK3) KNOB, RANGE SHIFT(K3) 1

11 [26023-040162 Qb 7= B H| B2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW 1 [M4x16

12 {24190-110001 Z1+11/32 Ball, Steel (11/32) 1 111/32 DEL.20211013
13 [ TAOO0038502A Fayeg=| SPRING 1 DEL.20211013
14 {24311-240100 O-3((PY) SEAL, O-RING 1 |P10 DEL.20211013
15 [ TAOO038540A =E BOLT, RAIL 1 DEL.20211013
15 [TA000385408B =E BOLT, RAIL 1 DEL.20211013
16 | TA00055261B He 20 B (Ah LEVER ASSY, SUB SHIFT 1

16 | TA00055261C He 20y B (Ah LEVER ASSY, SUB SHIFT 1

16 | TA00055261D SHEY H () RANGE SHIFT LEVER, UPR 1

16 | TA00055261E SHEY H () RANGE SHIFT LEVER, UPR 1

17 [26106-060352 EUXEEZE FLANGEBOLT 1 |M6




- 136 -

F11080 Year/Month

BRANSON K3C 4WD LEVER
TM_EU(ACO1543) 0221216

]
i
)
i
il
i
)
i
a
¥

=l




- 137 -

F11080 Year/Month
BRANSON K3C 4WD LEVER
TM_EU(AC01543) 2022-12-16
cv| SEHS z g z g ~z| 74 |1
(NO)|  (PART NO) (PART NAME) (PART NAME) Qr) (SPEC) (REMARK)
1 [TA00038504D 454 4WD LEVER 1
1 [TAO0038504F F2H 4WD LEVER 1
1 [TA00038504C F2H 4WD LEVER 1
1 [TAOO0038504E 454 4WD LEVER 1
1 [TA00038504B 454 4WD LEVER 1
1 [TA00038504G F2H 4WD LEVER 1 DEL.20210117
1 [TAO00038504H 454 4WD LEVER 1 DEL.20210117
2 |24311-000200 oY (PY) O-RING, DYNAMIC (®20) 2 [1A P20.0
3 | TAOO038511A HEHSY PTO ARM 1
4 122351-060036 2 ZZH6X36 PIN, SPRING (6-36) 1 |D6X36
5 |TA00038575B 45YHEA 4WD LEVER LINK 1
6 |22117-080000 HtM(A™H) WASHER, PLAIN (& 08) 2 |M8
7 [22360-080000 ALHIg PIN , SNAP (80) 2 |D8
8 |22217-160000 ATEQIM WASHER, SPRING (® 16) 1 IM16
9 |TA00038566B PTO gHH= PTO LEVER SHAFT 1
9 |TA00038566C PTO gHH= PTO LEVER SHAFT 1
10 | TAO0054288A 4WDo|H =3 LEVER ASSY, 4WD 1
10 | TA00054288B AWDE Y =Bt LEVER ASS'Y, 4WD 1
11 {22137-200000 HetM WASHER , PLAIN 1
12 |22242-000200 =2 AHEIDQ SNAP RING, SHAFT (@ 20) 1 |D20(E8)
13 [TA00062657A HELES L2 =% LEVER, FRONT DRIVE KNOB 1
13-1 [ TAOOO15827A METLS 2 XTHED|) |KNOB FRONT DRIVE LEVER 1
14 126023-040102 Qb 7= B H| B2 LEAHSW+PW) SCREW W/WASHER 1 [M4X10
15 [TA0O00542908B 4WD A4 g LEVER ASSY, 4WD 1
15 [ TA00054290C 4WD A2 Y LEVER ASS'Y, 4WD 1
15 | TA00054290D 4WD ¢4 2jH LEVER ASSY, 4WD 1
16 [26106-060302 FLEUXEE Bolt, Hexa (6-30) 1 |M6XP1.0X30




